CSM-1310G F1EF
CSM-2210G PARTS BOOK

BRI

12 Fr BBt =l
DIRECT DRIVE
PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC PATTERN SEWER

FUEFH
PARTS BOOK




SUPREME INDUSTRIES, LTD.

* CSM-1310G-0

1: E##l / Heavy-weight materials
2. 1E#HE / Medium-weight materials

®_|: S: e &IEM / Solenoid-type work clamp lifter

A:=EXEBEM / Pneumatic-type work clamp lifter

SUPREME INDUSTRIES, LTD.

* CSM-2210G-0

@_[ 1: E##l / Heavy-weight materials
2. 1E#HE / Medium-weight materials



G
c2. iXj
C3. 157
c4
D1.
D2.
D3

T @@ m

—

M1.
Mz.

V1.
V2.
I
Wa.
Sp.
Ga.

e A » 3 O B =

BERE
EE R S s e
L3 o (RS
BERGEBIRE o
T
£ = —

MR

G R B s s s

. BRERRE

ERIEEE
ERIERE (BREER)

Rl T
BIERRE o
EHEIRE e
BEMIR B oo
" F 55
MEREE GEME) e
MBREE GEMH) .o

EERE o
FRIMEFEHE—

TERAEEE
| OO

CONTENTS

A. Machine body ...

Cz2.
C3.
C4.
D1.
Dz2.
D3.

—r X « L O m m

cC 4 w AN P TV =2

. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism ......__..

C1.

1
3
Feed mechanism ... 5
Feed mechanism ..o 7
Feed mechanism ... 11
Feed mechanism ... 13
Work clamp lifter mechanism ... 15
Work clamp lifter mechanism .................c.cc. 17

Work clamp lifter mechanism .................ccc 19

. Lower shaft mechanism ..., 21
. Lubrieahion ...oumesinsnnns i 23
. Threading mechanism ... 27
. Bobbin winder mechanism ... 29
. Thread trimmer mechanism ..............ccccocoeeeee 31
. Thread wiper mechanism .........ccooo e, 35
. Tension release mechanism ... 37
M1.
M2.

Control box mechanism .....o.ocevvieeeeeeieeeevaeens 39

Control box (PCB) mechanism ............ccccccooo. 41

. Power switch mechanism ............cccooi e, 43
. Air pressure mechanism ... 45
. Power supply equipment mechanism ............... 47
. Operation panel mechanism ..........ccooevvvviieeenn 49
. Motor mechanism ... 51
. Foot switch pedal mechanism .......................... 53
. Programmer ... 55
V1.
V2.

Attachment set (Option parts) ..........ccceeeieeen. 57
Attachment set (Option parts) ..........cccceeieeen. 59

. ACCESSONIES .o 61
. Warning labels ...l 65
Sp.
Ga.

Different parts list ... 66



A . #{EER 4 / Machine body

A. ¥k &R 45 / Machine body

Bs| Fitrs [4E TR NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA4594001 11HE U BUSHING U

2 C117608001 1|F A DOWEL PIN

3 CS5A4596001 1|¥REZE 20-15 RUBBER CAP 20-15

4 C117934001 1|4 EZE 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5

5 C104821001 3|#%EZE 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

6 CSA4597001 1|1BZ%EE R MOTOR COVER R

i C082061016 4|8EET MEX10 SCREW PAN M6X10

8 CSA4598001 1|18iEE L MOTOR COVER L

9 C 062061016 4[4Z5T MBX10 SCREW PAN M6X10

10 CSA4600001 1| Bk FACE PLATE

11 C 104449001 1|#¥EZE 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

12 CSA4601001 1|EHRZER F-PLATE PACKING

13 C 062061016 3|4EET M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

14 CSA4603101 1| KiEHE SHUTTLE RACE COVER

15 CSAB272001 1| RiEH=IESE D SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D

16 C 004300513 2|4B5T M3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

17 CSA3264001 1| R NUT PLATE

18 CSAB207001 1|88 HINGE

19 C 021300103 2|HEEE M3 NUT, 1 M3

23 CSA3200101 1| BEER AR E THREAD TAKE-UP COVER

24 C 062401006 1[4Z2ET M4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

25 CSA4604001 1| E &k =Z 4R STEPPING COVER

26 CSA3306001 1|ERE25T 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

27 C 120265002 1EEZE SPRING WASHER

28 C 807350002 1|2E WASHER PLAIN

29 CS536475000 1|855T M5 SCREW, M5

30 536924002 U EEX MARK, INJURY
<HAFHE> <For Japan only>

31 CSA0792001 1|#RIEXETE(H / ]|) LABEL, CAUTION JPN/ENG
<HAFHELSN> <For Except Japan>

31 CSAQ0793001 1RIETETE (P / R®) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG

32 C837060001 1| He kR LABEL, GROUNDING

33 CS20164001 18 EE 13 RUBBER CAP, 13

34 C502445001 bt FINGER GUARD

35 C025350332 2|F#E L3.5 WASHER PLAIN L 3.5

36 CSA4605001 1|#LLEH HEAD REST

37 CS42446001 4|92 & MEX14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)MG6X 14

38 C062300506 4|BZET M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

39 CSAB194001 118 EE 26 RUBBER CAP 26

40 CS44010001 2|1BEZE 1.5 RUBBER CAP 115

41 CSAB441001 2E= RUBBER CAP

42 520164001 1|45 ZE 13 RUBBER CAP 13




B . L# - ## 3% & / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

48—8 38

i [||—41

@ | 37
. % e——43

—_

r______I_____

B. L&k - $HT3E / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

s FHtFs (38 SR AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4606001 1| L5 UPPER SHUFT
2 CSA3499001 1| e 1 CRANK ROD ASSY
3 C 018501636 2(8RtE M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
4 CSA4172001 2|RETHA NEEDLE BEARING: BLUE
4 CSA4173001 2[R R NEEDLE BEARING: BLACK
4 CSA4174001 2FEFH A NEEDLE BEARING: GRAY
4 CSA4175001 2| NEEDLE BEARING: YELLOW
5 CSA3206001 1HRE BALL BEARING BUSH
6 CSA4179001 17 6904DDUNR BALL BEARING 6904DDUNR
7 CSA4180001 1|37 R-6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
8 CS23651001 2|EE9EFT MeXs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
9 CSA3206001 1HRE BALL BEARING BUSH
10 CSA4177001 1|47 6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
11 C523651001 2|BEIE5EET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 CSA4608101 11 E#EX 6 JOINT G
13 CSA4178001 1| i 6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
14 C523651001 4|EIEEEET MeXe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MEX6
15 CS525235001 1|22%T M8 SCREW, M8
16 CSA4609101 1(H#4R @ THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
17 C523651001 4| EEEET MEX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
18 C110367001 1(2E 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
19 CSA6182001 1| FHTFEFFEY FK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FK SET
20 CS5A2958001 1|925T M5X6 SCREW FLAT M5X6
21 C 012500536 1| 82T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
22 C 062400816 1987 M4xa SCREW PAN M4X8
23 C 145465001 1)845T SM3. 57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
24 C 012060636 2|42£T Mexe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X8
25 C 142211001 1|8 SLIDE BLOCK
26 CSA3528001 1|iBESFE B SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
27 C018401636 2|BE4E M4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
28 CSA4622001 1|§H#F NEEDLE BAR
29 C 144458001 1|82%T SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5
30 CSA4666001 1| ETFHE UK NEEDLE BAR BUSH UK
31 CSA3224001 1544 E D NEEDLE BAR BUSH,D
32 C*P.67 1|#LEH NEEDLE
33 C538713100 1% FAN
34 C062400816 3[5E3T M4xa SCREW PAN M4X8
35 CsA6108001 1|i5% R PULLEY GEAR R
36 C012500536 2|4Z4T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
37 CSA4626001 1| £ PULLEY SHUFT
38 C5A4627001 1| EREWE PULLEY BUSH
39 CSA4628001 1|L%ERE PULLEY SPRING
40 CSA4629001 1| LS FEE PULLEY BASE
41 C047401242 1% 4X12 PIN SPRING ROLL AW4
42 CSA4624001 15%E PULLEY GEAR L
43 C012500536 2|5Z5T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
44 C523651001 2|EE9EFT MeXs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
45 CSA4630001 1| % PULLEY
46 C062401006 3[42FT Max10 SCREW PAN M4X10
47 CSA5158001 3[R L4 WASHER PLAIN L 4
48 C012060636 1|B45T MEX8 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
49 C018501636 4|95 M5X18 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
50 CSAS5230001 2R 1R 2 FRIES WHEEL 2
51 C062401016 3[4EFT MaX10 SCREW PAN M4X10
52 C012060536 1|92FT MBX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5




C1 . %EPBZEE / Feed mechanism

C1. Rl B / Feed mechanism

Hs| ZHMHES

EREAR

HE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CS8A5229101 1iIEHREELH FEED BRACKET ASSY
2 CSA4637001 2|X-LMF[E) X-LM GUIDE
3 C 018301436 165|855 M3X14 BOLT SOCKET M3X14
4 CSA4635101 11Ema (X) FEED BRACKET X
5 C 018300636 8|4EE M3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
6 C 061300616 8|4E£T M3x6 SCREW FLAT M3X6
7 CSA4636101 1[fE R (X) X-SENSOR PLATE
8 C 061300616 2(8Z£T M3X6 SCREW FLAT M3X6
9 CSA4641001 1E&EXERE (X X-BELT HOLDER
10 C 018400836 2|95 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
1 CSA4649001 1|X-GTEH X-GT BELT
12 CSA4640001 1 BEHZEW (X) X-BELT HOLDER PLATE
13 € 018400836 2|8EE2 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
14 CSA4639001 1|75 (Y) Y-BALL SPLINE
15 C 076000600 1|EKGH A& 6000VV BALL BEARING RADIAL 6000VY
16 C 025100132 1| F32E 510 WASHER PLAIN S 10
17 C 048100142 1A E c10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
18 C8A4638001 1|X-% X-LEFT PULLEY
19 C012060636 1|285T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C076806606 2|EKGH A 6806VV BALL BEARING 6806VV
21 C048420242 2(FLAEE c42 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C42
22 CSA4642001 1|X-Fe B RE X-PULLEY BRACKET
23 C018501636 2|4F1E MsX16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
24 C025050236 2| R M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
25 CS5A4643001 1|X-A5eEH X-RIGHT PULLEY ASSY
26 CS520356001 152 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
27 CSA4647001 2|5k4h& 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 8200ZZNR
28 C8A4648001 1[X-%32 =5 X-PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT
29 C 012060636 2|8Z5T MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
30 CSA4650001 1|Y-15 B4R Y-SENSOR PLATE
31 C018402036 2|92 M4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
32 CSA4651101 2|Y-IMF = Y-LM GUIDE
33 CSA4652101 2|y-ME R Y-LM SPACER
34 C081300616 16|%425T M3X6 SCREW FLAT M3X6
35 € 018402036 B|#EE M4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
36 C 025040236 B|FHEE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
37 C028040246 IR EEE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4




C2 . ¥R E / Feed mechanism C2. ZEH % 8 / Feed mechanism

s | ZHHES | #S EERER NAME OF PARTS
1 C018062036 4|22 MBX20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

2 CSA4653001 1|X- &0 % X-FEED GEAR

3 C012060636 2|%£T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

4 CSA4647001 2|3K4MAR 6900ZZNA BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR

5 CSA4654001 1|Y-Em &% Y-FEED GEAR

6 C012060636 2|925T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

7 CSA4647001 2|3k4mA 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR

8 C048080342 1348 E8 RETAINING RING E8

9 CSA4655101 1|y-EH Y-PULLEY ASSY

10 C012060636 2|#2£T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1 CSA4658001 1|V-RWmE Y-PULLEY COLLAR

12 CSA4659001 1|Y-3Rzh 48 Y-PULLEY DRIVING SHAFT

13 CSA4661001 Y- EE Y-PULLEY BRACKET

14 CSA4647001 2|3K5hA& 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR

15 CSA4655101 1|Y-E % Y-PULLEY ASSY

16 C 012060636 2|#25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
17 CSA4662001 1|Y-®Z =5 Y-PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT

18 CSA4663001 1|Y-GTEL Y-GT BELT

19 CSA4664001 Y- B X 54K BELT SUPPORT PLATE Y

20 CSA4665001 1Y-EHZEFER Y-BELT WORK CLAMP PLATE

21 C018400836 4|81 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

22 CSA2972001 2|8242 MeX18 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X18
23 C018402036 4| %18 MAX20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20

24 CSA4667101 2| &5 COVER RAIL

25 CSA4671001 1|BEZ= (R) FIXATION R

26 CSA4672001 1|EZEZE (L) FIXATION L

27 C062401016 | 12|#2$T M4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

28 C 062400416 4|%45T M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4x4

29 CSA6359001 1|M=EH R INSIDE COVER R ASSY

30 CSAB360001 1A=L E L INSIDE COVER L ASSY

31 CSAB361001 2|5h =A% OUTSDE COVER ASSY

32 CSA4673001 1y-EHRkaE BELT COVER Y

33 COA5401006 4|824% (FHEE) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
34 CSA4675201 1|#MENER AUXILIARY PLATE

35 CSA4677101 | 10|#MBHHR & AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION

36 CS23849001 | 10[#2$T M4x13.3 SCREW,M4X13.3

37 C021400216 | 10|7~A4EE M4 NUT 2 M4

38 CSA4676001 8| #MBNR T 5 AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET

39 CS42446001 6% MBX14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
40 CSAB434001 2|#MENHR L ZE U SUPPORT PLATE GUIDE U

41 CSAB435001 2|3MENIR AR D SUPPORT PLATE GUIDE D

42 CS55484002 4|92 (FFERE) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
43 CS42446001 4|4212 MeX14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X 14
44 CSA4679101 14L& BELLOW

45 CSA4680101 ELEXE R BELLOW PRESSER R

46 CSA4681001 G EXERE F BELLOW PRESSER F

47 CSA4682001 2|84 BELLOW NUT

48 C062300416 49257 M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

49 C062400416 4|824T M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4x4

50 CSA4820201 1Bk Bk A H X PULSE MOTOR ASSY X

51 CSA4684001 1| BiE R %R MOTOR BRACKET PLATE

52 € 018401036 48212 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

53 CSA3707001 1|93 5% 16 GEAR 16

54 € 012060536 2|#24T MBX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
55 CSA4823101 1|Boh BikEH ¥ PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y

56 CSA4684001 1| B R %R MOTOR BRACKET PLATE

57 C018401036 48218 MAX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

58 CSA3707001 1|3Ezis%e 16 GEAR 18

59 C012060536 2|924T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
60 CS42446001 64212 MeX14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X 14
61 CSA6306001 1| EERER COVER CONNECT PLATE




C2 . ERIEE / Feed mechanism

C2. %E#l3 8 / Feed mechanism

SBE| FTAHEFES |HE SEb B AR NAME OF PARTS RM
ls2 €S23418001 2|#25T M4aX5 SCREW, M4X5
63 C118735001 4|32E WASHER
64 CSA4224001 2[EEHS 30X40 MARK, ATTENTION 30X40
65 CSAB450101 1|4 & ST BB BEARING HOLDER BASE
66 C018501036 2|82k M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
67 CSA6451101 1|smA TSR BEARING HOLDER ASSY
68 C018401036 2|92+ Max10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

10



C3 . #E#l% 8 / Feed mechanism

< B#= / For Solenoid type >

32-= 32
31

1212151

C3. ERIEEE / Feed mechanism

SHS | ZHREFS [HE TR & NAME OF PARTS RM
<E#N> <For Solenoid type>

1 CSA4686101 1|EE WORK CLAMP

2 CSA4687101 1|7k SLIDER

3 048100142 1|4 AR c10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
4 CSA4688001 1|ERE SR SUPPORT SLIDER

5 CSA4689001 1| B 55k SUPPORT SHAFT SLIDER

6 048040142 2|HAEE c4 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C4
7 CSA4690001 1| R WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER R
8 CSA4691001 1| EM L WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L

9 CSA4692001 1| BB+ WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT

10 C012060636 1|8E£T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1 C048080142 1|AEE o8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
12 C110367001 1(#E 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

13 CSA3231001 1|1%E B SET SCREW COLLAR,B

14 C012060536 2|845T MBX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
a5 CSA4696001 2[EF CONNECTING ROD

16 CSA4693001 1[REEHM A SPRING HOLDER SHAFT A

17 CSA4697001 2|EX125T M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

18 CSA4694001 138 S M B SPRING HOLDER SHAFT B

19 C 012060636 2|WE$T MeXe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X&
20 CSA4695001 1388 SPRIHG LIFT

21 CSA4698001 2|iE=R CONNECTING LINK

22 CSA4700001 2N WORK CLAMP SPRING HOLDER
23 C021500216 2|7 AIREE M5 NUT 2 M5

24 CSA4701001 2% WORK CLAMP SPRING

25 CSA4702001 1|EMEBF R WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER R
26 CSA4703001 1| EHBF L WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L
27 CSA4692001 1| EMIE 5 WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT

28 C012060636 1[%2$€T M6Xe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
29 048080142 1|AHE cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
30 C110367001 1|2 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL &

31 CSA3231001 11%E B SET SCREW COLLAR,B

32 C 012060536 2|92£T MBX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
33 CSA4699001 2|E STOPPER

34 C018500836 48212 M5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8

35 025050236 4| F2E M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

36 C028050246 A[RERE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

37 CSA4863001 1|EHMSEEH A WORK CLAMP GUIDE A ASSY

38 CS23849001 2|925T MAX16 SCREW, M4X16

39 CSA4864001 2|EMSEEH B WORK CLAMP GUIDE B ASSY

40 CS55482001 4952 (FEE) MX14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X 14
41 CSA4712001 1| EEEREAS R WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY R
42 CSA4714001 1|EMBREY L WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY L
43 CSA4706101 4| ERIE R LB WORK CLAMP RETAINER ASSY
44 CSA4708001 1| ER WORK CLAMP

45 C 555485001 2|uare (R ) Msx12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
46 C012501031 2|92£T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
47 C021500216 2|7 RS M5 NUT 2 M5

48 CSA4709001 2| E{TEXEET SHOULDER SCREW

49 CSA4866101 1|EMEH 311 WORK CLAMP 311 ASSY

50 CS5H5484002 2(8Es2 (FEE) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET {S/P WASHER)M5X10
51 C017501616 4|9F1E M5X16 BOLT M5X16

52 C 025050236 4| F2E M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

53 C028050246 4R ERE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
|54 CSA4715001 1|ERHR 13106

55 CS55484002 2|84 (FEE) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10

11

12




C4 . E#¥EE / Feed mechanism

< &R [ For Peneumatic type >

C4. iE# % 8 / Feed mechanism

< AF1310G / For 1310G >

37

28 39— 8

<HF 2210G |/ For 2210G >
46 39—

3

=

45

47

FHHEFS S Eh AR NAME OF PARTS
<ZBERA> <For Peneumatic type>
CSA4686101 1| BRI WORK CLAMP
CSA4717001 1| =UELH CYLINDER SHAFT
C 012060636 2|#25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6
CSA4719001 2|SEEH R AIR CYLINDER ASSY
C 048050142 2|4 A EE ch RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
CSA4720001 2|=REE X CYLINDER JOINT
CSA4721001 2| SR K CYLINDER JOINT SHAFT
C 048060142 4|5 AEE ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
CSA4722001 1| BRI R(SE) WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER R AIR
CSA4723001 1| &Ml L(SE) WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L AR
CSA4724001 2| ERE T (SE) WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT AIR
C S55479001 2|82 (FEEE) M4X8 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
CSA4692001 1| EHVE T8 WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT
C 012060636 1|%£5T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
€ 048080142 1| AEE o8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
C 110367001 1122E 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
CSA3231001 11ZEE B SET SCREW COLLAR,B
C 012060536 2|12%T MBX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
CSA4863001 1|ERIS mEE A WORK CLAMP GUIDE A ASSY
C 323849001 2|%85T M4X16 SCREW, M4X16
CSA4864001 2|EHIZEEHE B WORK CLAMP GUIDE B ASSY
C355482001 4|82z (FFHE) MX14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14
CSA4712001 1| skl #REHE R WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY R
CSA4714001 1| EEERAS L WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY L
CSA4706101 4| =R A Y WORK CLAMP RETAINER ASSY
CSA4725001 1|/ERD R WORK CLAMP R
C555485001 1| BEE (B )MEX12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
C012501031 2|82%T M5X10 SET SCREW SQCKET (FT) M5X10
C 021500216 2|175AEE N5 NUT 2 M5
CSA4709001 2| BT ERIRET SHOULDER SCREW
CSA4726001 1| =M L WORK CLAMP L
CS55485001 1|92 (FEE) M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
C012501031 2|425T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
021500216 2|nFAsE M5 NUT 2 M5
CSA4709001 2| EEREET SHOULDER SCREW
<HF 13106 > <For1310G >
C5A4868101 1|/ E1R4H 4 1310R csssssssssenssnnnnnns
CSA4869101 1E1ﬁmﬁ 1310L sssssssssssssssssssss
555484002 4|88 (FEEE) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
C017501616 4|#24e M5X16 BOLT M5X16
C025050236 4| FFEE M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
C028050246 4iEEHEE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
CSA4715001 | 1|i%#Hx 1310a
555484002 2|92 (FEEE]) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
<ATF22106> <For2210G>
CSA4870101 1&%&?&# 2210R tessessessrsesesnnnnn
CSA4871101 1&%&2@_# 2210'- IR RN R RN RN N RN N NN NN NN
CS555484002 4|82z (FFHEE) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
C017501616 4|921E MEX16 BOLT M5X16
C025050236 4| E M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
C028050246 4iEEERE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
CS55484002 2|53 (FEEE) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
CSA4852001 1|iE#4R 22106 Sessaassnnsarane

13




D1.38E%E / Work clamp lifter mechanism

26?1 /

58—

l
[

57

D1. #8[£% & / Work

clamp lifter mechanism

15

2EBS| TRHFS |HE BE I AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4759001 1|m% STEPPING CLAMP CAM
2 CSA4760001 1|+ STEPPING CLAMP CON.ROD
3 CSA4763001 e WASHER STEPPING CLAMP CAM
4 C 623033000 1|%580% 6805VV BALL BEARING, 6805VV
5 CS23651001 2|EIE1EET M6X86 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
6 C062400616 24247 Maxe SCREW PAN M4X6
7 CSA4761001 1|5FER 5 ROLLER SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP
8 CSA4762001 1|58 ROLLER STEPING CLAMP
9 CSA4302001 2|2E WASHER
10 C021080106 1|52 8 M6 NUT 1 M6
11 CSA4764001 1|EE R STEPPING CLAMP ARM R
12 C017061216 1|84 MeX12 BOLT M6X12
13 CSA4765001 1|1EB F STEPPING CLAMP ARM F
14 C012060636 1|924T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 523651001 1|EE1EET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 CSA4766001 1|EZEE F BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F
17 CSA4767001 1|EBHME R BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R
18 CSA4768001 1| [EEREST A BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R
19 CSA4769001 4|E5185T 8 SHOULDER SCREW 6
20 C062300416 4|BE5T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
21 CSA4770001 1@ 8% B STEPPING CLAMP LINK B
22 CSA4772001 1| B EREE AT STEPPING CLAMP LINK
23 CSA4773001 1| BEFT 48 SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LINK
24 C012060636 1|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 C 012400436 1|88€T MAX4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
26 CSA4777001 1|BEER STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER LINK
27 CSA4771001 1| B4R A SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFT LINK
28 CSA2161001 1|33 WASHER
29 C048080142 1|5 A$EE o8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
30 C012060636 1|82$T MeXe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 C012400436 1|825T MAX4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
32 CSA4779001 1| B ERIZF4T STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
33 CSA4781001 1[I2HFB% ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
34 141362001 1|EE ROLLER
35 CSA4780001 11275 SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
36 C012060636 1|925T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 525310101 1[%25T M4 SCREW, FLAT M4
38 CSA4775001 1B FHEHF STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD
39 CSA4853001 1|2 FiEFZEL JOINT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
40 CSA2663001 2|3 EH% R BALL JOINT ASSY
41 C 021060306 2|7~%1E8 M NUT 3 M6
42 CSA3227001 1|98 M6 NUT(FT),Mé
43 CSA4776001 1| ERI2ET SHOULDER SCREW
44 532462001 1|EX924T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6
45 C017065002 1|92 M6X50 BOLT M6X50
46 C 021060106 1|82 8 M6 NUT 1 M6
47 CSA4778001 1| EEFFEL PRESSER BAR CLAMP
48 018400836 1|8848 MAX8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
49 CSA1174001 1|iEFTEE4 Mi4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
50 CSA1175001 1[iEEEE M4 ADJUST SCREW NUT
51 CSA5300001 1385 PRESSER BAR SPRING
52 C510112001 1BESE PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE
53 CSA5301001 1EEEE COLLAR PRESSER BAR SPRING
54 C5A2195001 1|EEMHE PRESSER BAR BUSH
55 C012060536 1|825T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
56 C111466101 1|EEHF PRESSER BAR
57 C*P.67 1|EM WORK CLAMP
58 513399001 1|82$T SM3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12
59 C 151439102 112E WASHER

16




D2 .3&8[E % E / Work clamp lifter mechanism

< & / For Solenoid type >
10

D2. #5[E % & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

SES| TIHEFS |HE T ahIE B NAME OF PARTS RM
<H#H> <For Solenoid type>

1 CSA4729001 1i&THE SLIDE BUSH

2 C018401036 4(824E MIX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

3 CSA4731001 1| EENE AR E B WORK CLAMP LIFTER PLATE ASSY

4 CSA4734001 1| KR E SEATE

5 C062400416 4|82ET M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

5] CSA4736001 1| EB= AT WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER

7 C152744001 184 PIN

8 C102630001 1| $HTELRER NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

9 CSA4737001 1EF 40 B WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT B

10 C012060636 1|825T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6

11 CS20356001 1 F2E 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10

12 C048080342 1|35 E8 RETAINING RING E8

13 C012060636 2(9EET MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

14 C118208001 1| DOWEL PIN

15 CSA4738001 1| EBEE HAT WORK CLAMP LIFTER LINK

16 CSA3438001 2|E1E5T LINK SHOULDER SCREW

17 CSA4739001 1388 WORK CLAMP SPRING

18 CSA4741101 1] Drik 2 MOTOR BRACKET

19 CSA4742001 1| BRI SiER WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE

20 C018501036 2|82 M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

21 CSA4826201 1Bk Bk P PULSE MOTOR ASSY P

22 CSA4828001 11555 2% P MOTOR HARNESS P

23 C018401036 4(824E MAX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

24 CSA4743001 Bl ky WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR

25 C012060636 2|BE5T MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6

26 CSA4744001 1| ERZ 24 WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

27 CSA4647001 2|EK5mA 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6300ZZNR

28 C048100142 2(sAHEHE c10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10

29 C062400616 1)925T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

30 C025040236 1|2 E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

3 CSA4745001 1% ER WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR

32 C016061031 1|82$T MeX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10

33 C012060636 1)1825T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6

34 CSA4746001 1| ERO% WORK CLAMP CAM

35 CS35079000 1iFSt 3X11.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 3X11.8

36 C016061031 1|825T MBX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M&X10

37 C012060636 1|425T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

38 CSA4747001 1| ERIR = $E5HR WORK CLAMP H-PQOSITION DOG

39 C 018400636 1|424% M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

40 CSA4748001 ()58 Et WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

41 C012060636 1)925T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

42 CSAB210001 1| B SRBR 3h 4T STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER

43 CSA3441001 1R ERREH W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT

44 C070696800 1|§47& R-696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ

45 C109763001 1|8E WASHER

46 C 012500536 1)825T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

47 CSA4750001 1| =R E0AF WORK CLAMP DRIVING SHAFT

48 CSA3441001 1L REH W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT

49 C070696800 1|§f7& R-696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ

50 C109763001 1|8E WASHER

51 C012500536 1|52$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

52 CS20356001 11 FEE 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10

53 CSA4752001 1O EN WORK CLAMP CAM STOPPER

54 C062400616 2| 25T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

55 CSA4753001 1| ERE SRR WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE

56 C062400616 2|82ET M4Xe SCREW PAN M4X6

57 C012060636 1|92£T MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

58 CSA4224001 1|EEFS 30X40 MARK,ATTENTION 30X40

59 C018061236 2|%21® MeX12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12

17

18




D3 .8 E % E / Work clamp lifter mechanism

< Z[ERX / For Peneumatic type >

15—g

8 1

19

D3. #&/E % B / Work clamp lifter mechanism

SHBS| FIUHEFES |HE EECER NAME OF PARTS RM
<BEX> <For Peneumatic type>

1 CSA4741101 1| Dk B MOTOR BRACKET

2 CSA4742001 1| ERI 5 WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE

3 018501036 2|28 M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

4 CSA4826201 1Bk kB H P PULSE MOTOR ASSY P

5 CSA4828001 1|BiEe P MOTOR HARNESS P

6 018401036 4|81 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

7 CSA4743001 1|3EEh & & WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR

8 C012060636 2|#5T MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

9 CSA4744001 1| B3 & 5 WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

10 CSA4647001 2|BkihE 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR

11 C 048100142 2|mAEE clo RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10

12 C 062400616 1|85$T Maxe SCREW PAN M4X6

13 C025040236 1| FE2E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

14 CSA4745001 1| s WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR

15 C 016061031 1|4E£T MBX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) MBX10

16 C 012060636 1|924T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

17 CSA4747001 1| ERIR = 10 WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG

18 C 018400636 1|9248 Maxe BOLT SOCKET M4X6

19 CSA4748001 1| R WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

20 C 012060636 1|925T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

21 CSAB210001 1| BB 4T STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER

22 CSA3441001 1|1 EFER W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT

23 C070696800 1|587% R-6962Z BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677

24 C109763001 1|22E WASHER

25 C012500536 1|55T MSX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

26 CSA4753001 1| EBME R 2R WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE

27 C062400616 2|#25T M4Xs SCREW PAN M4X6

28 CSA4224001 1EEHS 30X40 MARK.ATTENTION 30X40

29 C018061236 2|8F1& MBX12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12

30 C159163000 1| E 29 RUBBER CAP 29

31 C104821001 2| = 10,5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

32 118550001 1| g PIN DOWEL

33 CSA4757101 1|28 SET SCREW COLLAR

34 C012060636 2|#24T MeXe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

35 C012060636 1|#2£T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

20




E . T4H3 8 / Lower shaft mechanism

#Po

30 14 15

E. TH3E 8 / Lower shaft mechanism

21

2HB=| TIHHES [#E e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3226001 1|ExugsT SHOULDER SCREW
2 CSA3227001 1[425 M6 NUT(FT),M6
3 CSA3228101 1|#Bah 5% ROCK GEAR
4 CSA47582001 1|#Bah 55 ROCK GEAR SHAFT
5 CSA3231001 1|%E B SET SCREW COLLAR,B
6 C 012060536 2|8E£T M6X5 SET SCREW, SCCKET (FT) M6X5
7 CSA3233001 E: SET SCREW COLLAR
8 CS23651001 2|EELEET MBXe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 C 012060636 2|825T MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSA4783101 1| T5hE 14 LOWER SHAFT ASSY
11 C 012500536 1|824T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 CSA6216001 1| TRHE LOWER SHAFT BUSH
13 C 012060636 1|82£T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MBX6
14 CSA3238101 2|FERRiAT ADJUSTING STUD
15 C 081003670 2|oFZE PW3 O RING PW3
16 CSA6220001 1| KiriaEEAY a6 SHUTTLE RAGE BASE ASSY G
17 CS02429201 1|iEH &S M SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
18 CSA4199001 2|#25T M3xX4 SCREW M3X4
19 CSA3241001 2| KHEHR E E R S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
20 C 152684101 2|E COMPRESSION SPRING
21 C026030136 2| F#E 83 WASHER PLAIN § 3
22 C062300616 2|82$T Maxe SCREW PAN M3X8
23 C 153050000 2|ims S-RACE BASE FELT
29 CS59886001 2|iM# L=360 FELT, L=360
30 C012060636 1[42$T M6Xe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEX6
31 C 048070342 1(34E E7 RETAINING RING E7
32 CSA3284101 1|#%4% D DRIVER,D
33 Cc018501232 1|12#2 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
34 C*P. 66 1|5MiERE SHUTTLE RACE BASE
35 C*P.68 1|#EELEYE BOBBIN CASE ASSY
36 C*P.66 1|iETeE TENSION SPRING
37 C*P. 66 1(985T SCREW
38 C*P. 66 1\ E ANTI-SPIN SPRING
39 C*P.66 1[#%8 BOBBIN
40 CSA3283101 1B R SET SCREW COLLAR,R
41 C 012500536 1|824T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
42 C*P. 66 1| SHUTTLE HOOK
43 CS32557000 1|;me% 4x4 L=330 WICK, 4X4 L=330
22




F . /8% E / Lubrication

F. {#ihiidi8 % & / Lubrication

23

ZES| TBHEFES |#HE EE T NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3244001 L5331 SET SCREW
2 CSA4785001 1|BE= CRANK COVER
3 C 062061016 3|42£T MBX10 SCREW PAN M8X10
4 CSA4787001 1| BRI B AR CRANK WICK PLATE
5 C 062400616 24247 M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X86
8 CSA5294001 1|$#4m%% L=90 FLAT WICK L=90
7 CSA4786101 1)im%s FELT
8 CSA3503201 1| T im &3 LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT
9 CSA3504201 1| T M LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT
10 C 018400636 2|88 M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
11 CSA4788001 1|ittm g WICK SUPPORT
12 C 062400616 1|55 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X6
13 CSAB593001 1|30 L=180 FLAT WICK, L=180
14 CSAB580001 1|/M4% L=780 WICK L=780
15 C507459100 1% L=240 OIL TUBE, L=240
16 CSAB5760071 1)0E L=210 OIL TUBE, L=210
17 CSAB087001 1|mskiEH WICK SUPPORT
18 C 104567101 1|ms =% WICK SUPPORT
19 C 549992000 1B s OIL GAUGE WINDOW
20 C 152948001 1= OIL GAUGE WINDOW
21 CS50529000 1% L=320 OIL TUBE, L=320
22 ©S07459100 1)i8E L=240 OIL TUBE, L=240
23 CSA5292101 1)im% L=680 WICK L=680
24 CS53175000 1|/HE L=450 OIL TUBE, L=450
25 CSA5072001 1)imE L=120 OIL TUBE L=120
26 CSAB578001 1)i8% 6X6 L=300 WICK 6X6 L=300
27 509043000 4|8 FELT
28 ©549982000 1|84 4X4 L=400 WICK, 4X4 L=400
29 £Ss48189000 1% L=280 OIL TUBE, L=280
30 CSA3246001 1|58 imET 5 GEAR WICK SUPPORT
31 CSA3280001 1|hEs GEAR FELT
32 CSA4789101 1|im%E B LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT B
33 C 062060816 1|52£T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6&X8
34 C145547001 1|EREEE TUBE HOLDER
35 C062400616 1|825T M4Xs SCREW PAN M4X6
36 CS49957000 1|0 4X4 L=700 WICK, 4X4 L=700
37 CSA4791101 1T L=620 OIL TUBE L=620
38 149547000 1| ELR CORD HOLDER, 4N
39 C 525567000 1|BeE 48 CORD HOLDER, #8
40 COA5401006 2|92 (53 E) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
41 C 525664000 1|3k #6 CORD HOLDER, #6
42 COA5401006 5|42 (2 E) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
43 CSAB211001 18 OIL COVER
45 C062401016 5|42£T M4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10
46 C538265000 118 L TERMINAL, L
47 C 142274101 118E=E 4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
50 CSAB2630071 1)i8E L=320 OIL TUBE L=320
51 CSA6260001 1|mEEH FELT ASSY
52 500400000 1|:d% 2, 5X200 WICK, 2.5X200
53 CSAB579001 1T L=110 OIL TUBE, L=110
54 CSA5339101 1|5hng e OIL FEEDING PIPE
55 C525567000 3|E&kx 48 CORD HOLDER, #8
56 CSA3242001 1|mE 52 FELT HOLDER
57 C544924001 2| EIE4EST M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
58 CSA3274101 1)imfs =32 FELT HOLDER
59 CS47307001 2|825T M3X4 SCREW, M3X4
24




F . {i#HiEE%E E / Lubrication

b
b

=l

N@ \|55

1 )

N
| Oy<_ <&

F. {£ihiEE % & / Lubrication

SHES| FitFS |52 ERREEE NAME OF PARTS RM
60 CSAB577001 1|imE L=300 OIL TUBE L=300

61 552907000 1|mkE #10 CORD HOLDER, #10
62 CSAB572001 1|im% L=140 WICK L=140

63 CSAB581001 1|mEBER L WICK SUPPORT L
64 CSAB583001 1|EHE L FELT BED L

65 C062400616 3|B2ET M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
66 C 028040246 3EEHE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
67 CSAB582001 1|imIEER R WICK SUPPORT R
68 CSAB584001 1|E#m#E R FELT BED R

69 £S25310101 3|1RET M4 SCREW, FLAT M4

25

26




o]

- =

#4458/ Threading mechanism

27

G. & ¥ B / Threading mechanism
S| THHFS |HE ERRLEE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3250001 1|1 3&5Sm A ARM THREAD GUIDE A
2 C 062500816 1[485T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
3 CSA4333001 1135 m B ARM THREAD GUIDE B
4 C 062500616 1|97 M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
5 CSAB391001 11328 ¢ ARM THREAD GUIDE C
6 C 062500616 1|92€T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X8
7 C 153049001 1| EHZES @ UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
8 CSA3254001 1| &L TENSION BRACKET
g C*P.66 1| E T E THREAD TAKE-UF SPRING
10 CSA3255001 1| 4T 5m TENSION STUD
1 CS31032001 1| EEg R TENSION NUT
12 C 159805001 1| EEES TENSION DISC PRESSER
13 C 145445001 1|:&2 DISG, TENSION
14 C 100402004 1|EIE% 5T SM3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
15 CSA4143001 1[{42€T M6X8 SET SCREW, (FT) MEX6
16 CS12699000 1|42 55 TENSION RELEASE PIN
17 CSA3256001 1|FEL4THH A TENSION STUD A
18 C145446001 2|xekE DISC, TENSION
19 C 159224001 1450 THREAD GUIDE, ARM
20 C*P. 67 1|54 5 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
21 CSA3258001 1|$#1TEZSE D N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D
22 C 152881001 1|44 2 sRA M NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
23 C012080636 1{425T MéX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
24 C 152883000 1|ims 8X15.5 FELT, X155
25 C152884001 1|d 8 NEEDLE CQOLER THREAD GUIDE
26 C 062870412 1[4R€T SM3.57-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3 57-40X4
27 C100136001 1| eRug TENSION NUT
28 CSA4146001 1)38% SUB TENSION SPRING
29 CS12441001 1|1k 2 E WASHER
30 C*P.66 HE3-3 TENSION SPRING
28




. &% 3% B / Bobbin winder mechanism

H. &4:3 2 / Bobbin winder mechanism

BHES | Bafths | fNn T ab 1 & NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4795001 [ 1|7z TOP COVER

2 CSA3200001 | 1|B%FMEM SHAFT BW-LEVER

3 C012500536 [  1|#2$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
4 CSA3291001 |  1|BBFM BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

5 CSA4171001| 1|8z SPRING HOOK

8 C 152936001 1|tR% PLATE SPRING

7 C 152937001 ESE WASHER

8 C062350616 |  1|#4T M3.5xs SCREW PAN M3.5X6

9 C 159486001 1|2 WASHER

10 C048050342 [ 1|14 E5 RETAINING RING E5

11 CSA3293001 | 1|B% MM STUD,B-WINDER CLAW

12 CSA1984001 | 1|®BGEER BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

13 C062401216 |  1|%2$T Max12 SCREW PAN M4X12

14 CSA3294001|  1|#BGEH BOBBIN PRESSER

15 CS23418002 | 1|825T M4X5 SCREW, M4X5

16 CSA3295001 |  1|&Z+FM CLAW,3-WINDER

17 C012400436 |  2[42$T M4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 CS10438001 | 1| SPRING, TWIST

19 C048050342 |  2[14E ES RETAINING RING E5

20 CSA4796001 | 1|l SPACER COLLER

21 CSA3296001 | 1|54 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

22 CSA3207001 | 1|zzs WHEEL B-WINDER

23 C 120448001 1| BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
24 C012400436 |  2[42$T Max4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
25 C159486001 |  2|®@E WASHER

26 CSA1988001 | 1| BOBBIN SUPPORT

27 CS10268001 |  1|f% SPRING

28 CSA3298001 | 1|1tz STPPER SHAFT,B-WINDER

29 CSA3200001 | 1[4173 KNIFE

30 C062500616 |  1[#2$T MsXe SCREW PAN M5X6

31 CSA1994101 | 1|B#REsmE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
32 C145446002 |  2|%kegs DISC, TENSION

33 C100401022 [ 1|ZzusE TENSION SPRING

34 CS31032001 |  1|Exme TENSION NUT

35 CS12441001 | 1|IE#hiEmE WASHER

36 C012500536 | 1|#25T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
37 CO062061016 |  6[#25T MeX10 SCREW PAN M6X10

38 CSA4797101|  1|B%EmH DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER

39 CS23651001 [ 2|EIE44T MEX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MBX6

29

30




J . VIZ %% E / Thread trimmer mechanism

23—

J. M3 E / Thread trimmer mechanism

ZHS| RAHEFS |HE FTEbME B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3301101 ik THREAD TRIMMER CAM

2 C3523851001 ElE5E5T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MEXB

3 CS5A4798001 RERE Bk AR SETTING FLATE SOLENOID

4 CSA5135001 PIEA 5 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENQID

5 C 017400802 124 M4xs BOLT M4X8

6 C 028040246 WEEE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

7 C 025040236 EEE M4 WASHER PLAIN M4

8 CSA3307001 FLRE SR AT SOLENOID LEVER

9 C 012400436 BEET M4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

10 C 154599000 RIS iR SOLENOID CUSHION

™ CS502652001 HE WASHER

12 CS04158000 HXOIM BAND, 1M

13 CS555484002 142 (IR E) M5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)MSX10
14 CS5A4799001 IR [E4T PUSHING LEVER D-LEVER

16 CSA3306001 BUET 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

16 CSA3309101 TIERIE =) #F TR-DRIVING LEVER

17 CSA3310001 IR COLLAR,TR-TRIMMER

18 CSA3311001 LR COLLAR SHAFT

19 CS46903001
20 C 048040342
1 CSA3315001
22 532465001
23 C021060106
24 CS32462001
o5 C 021060306
26 CS23651001
27 C 231071001
28 CSA3312001
29 CSA3313101
30 C 154596000
31 CS32462001
32 C021060306
33 C525475101
34 C021060106
35 CSA4546001
36 CSA3317001
37 CSA4801001
38 C 532465001
39 C 021060106
40 CS32462001
41 C 021060306
42 CSA3319101
43 CSA4545001
44 C 048080142
45 C 012060636
46 CSA3320101
47 CSA3321001
48 C 018501236
49 C 028050246
50 C 146354002
51 CsA3324001
52 CSA3325001
53 CSA4802001
54 C012060636
55 CSA3327101
56 C35A4354001

JENE VR UL WU U T 'R (I I (T 'Y (s U W N TS G U NG 1 (. JO N G N S W N N W AT ' (U WU T Y s TN | N [ N AT T AU UL WU W N ST N UL VU W G A G D L G QI QRN | N QY

HEET M4X5
145 E4
W4T v
ELEE
28 Me
EEuz£T B M6
7~ AEE M6
EIE% T M6X6
HE 8X15
IR AT 5 [ 5
M
R
Ex##$T B M6
7~ RS M6
HEET MBX19
28 M6
HILEIHT v
NI+ H
HIE%4T H
LAY
W Me
EX9E%T B M6
7<AEE M6
PNEE AT 4T3
HmhE
HALE cs
B2ET MBX6
HEEH
BB E
1248 M5X12
MERE 2-5
HE 5

) 71 B i
EX12%T 6.35-6
1 TT 5
H2$T MBX6

#h TTEST
EXi2$T 6-1.8

SET SCREW, M4X5

RETAINING RING E4

THREAD TRIMMER ROD V

BALL JOINT ASSY

NUT 1 M&

SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M8

NUT 3 M8

SET SCREW, SQCKET (FT) MEX6
BUSH, 8X15

GUIDE SHAFT
SPRING,COMPRESSICON
CUSHION

SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6

NUT 3 M8

SET SCREW, MBX13

NUT 1 M&

THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V
THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H
THREAD TRIMMER ROD H

BALL JOINT ASSY

NUT 1 M8

SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6

NUT 3 M6

SHAFT,TR-TRIMMER LEVER
SPACER

RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C3
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
SPRING HOOK
SPRING,EXTENSION

BOLT SOCKET M5X12

WASHER SPRING 2.5

WASHER, PLAIN 5

MOVING KNIFE LEVER
SHOULDER SCREW,6.35-8
SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X&
M-KMIFE CONNECTING PLATE
SHCULDER SCREW 6-1.8

31

32




J . VIR / Thread trimmer mechanism

J. 3 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

10 1

F——15
9 T 1

T OETTEEEES paET i NANE OF PARTS RM
57 | CSA5157001|  1|$t#5 A NEEDLE PLATE A

58 | CSA3330101| 1|m7Es F MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY F

50 | cSA4518001|  1|EimsT MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
80 |csasstgoo1| 1|mAEE THRUST WASHER

61 Cs00705001 | 1|mIEE MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR

62 |csaeseroo1| 1|mE 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2

62 | CSA3334001| 1[#E 0.3 M-KNIFE SPAGER T0.3

62 | Csa6398001| 1|k 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0 4

63 |csaszzsoo1| 1|E7IF FIXED KNIFE F

64 | cos23c0418 | 25257 maxd SCREW PAN M3X4

65 |Co25030236 | 2|TmE W3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

66 C*P. 66 1|$H7LH5 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE

67 |C100360003 | 2|52%T sm2.38 SCREW

68 |Cs25310101 |  2/e2$T M4 SCREW, FLAT M4

69 | CSA3538001|  2|n2$T maxs SCREW M4X8

70 | Csasz7aoo1|  1|kiEeEiEs v SHUTTLE BASE COVER HOOK U

71 Co028030246 | 2gmmmE 2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

72 |Cozs030236 |  2|FmE Ms \WASHER PLAIN M 3

73 C062300416 | 2|12%T max4 SCREW PAN M3X4

33

34




. 3% & / Thread wiper mechanism

K. %% & / Thread wiper mechanism

%—-—4

35

T EETTEEEES T ab 1 & NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA5208001 |  1|HAzkmmssk A s THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

2 CS41206001 |  1|i%tkue s THREAD WIPER SPRING

3 CS41205001 | 1|FE®E WASHER, PLAIN

4 CS25456001 |  3|HEzeel PLUNGER PIN

5 CSA5217001 | 1|13 B SkIR2E IR T-WIPER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

6 CSA4806001 |  1|mmisk= SOLENOID COVER

7 C062300616 |  8|#24T M3xs SCREW PAN M3X8

8 CSAS5218001| 1|13k mitse THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET

9 C018400836 |  1|t21% M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

10 C025040236 | 1| F#E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

1 CSA1967001 | 1|13z msmea s THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY

12 C048040342 | 1|i4ME E4 RETAINING RING E4

13 CS25454001 | 1|25 2 E SET SCREW COLLAR

14 C$25279001 |  1|#85T M3.5-5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5-5

15 CSA2287001 |  1|3g% SPRING

16 C149097000 |  1|HF % SILENT SHEET

17 CSA5219001 | 1|33%4T THREAD WIPER ROD

18 G 110735001 1|z2@ WASHER

19 C048030342 | 1|14F E3 RETAINING RING E3

20 Cs10470101 | 1|13z WIPER

21 COB0400516 | 1|#2$T Maxs SCREW BIND M4X5

22 C 146288001 1|35 2513 THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR

23 CS03677001 | 1[#:ME WASHER

24 CSAS5213001 |  1[elbTT %484 STOP SWITCH ASSY

25 CS55485001 | 2[t42 (HEE) M5X12 BOLT. SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X 12
36



. ¥a#k3E & / Tension release mechanism

L. #A23EE / Tension release mechanism

HHES| FURES |HE T A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4855001 1|#eee RSk HY TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID HY
2 C017400802 2[921% M4x8 BOLT M4X8

3 C028040246 aEnE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

4 C025040236 2| EEE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

5 C017401415 1|984% MAX14 BOLT M4X14

6 C021400306 175 fmEE W NUT 3 M4

7 C102707002 1|28 4 WASHER

8 C 154599000 1| BB R E SOLENOID CUSHION

9 CSAB6389001 1|EREEE R EE SETTING PLATE SOLENOID

10 C504159000 1|1EE M BAND, 1M

11 CSA3347001 1|#heeiT TENSION RELEASE BAR

12 C048040342 1|134E E4 RETAINING RING E4

13 C025050236 1| B M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

14 CSA3348001 1|18% SPRING,COMPRESSION

15 CSA3349001 1| = SOLENOID COVER

16 CSA3306001 2|EERET 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

17 081007070 2|oF:E P7 O RING P7

18 218859001 1|4 3% M150 BINDER, M150

37

38




M1 . &I 3 E / Control box mechanism

M1. ¥ZHIFE & = / Control box mechanism

< HTFEGM =48 400V
{ For Europe, "3-phase 400V AC” >

< AF100-220v
{ For "100-220V AC" >

< #T7380-400V
{ For "380-400V AC" >

2ES| FiHGFS |HE EERTE R NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSAB364001 1|Z=4E#% oF CF CAP ASSY
<HF100-220¥> < For “100-220V AC">

2 CSA3720001 1|TESE LV TRANSFORMER LOW YOLTAGE
<FF380-400V> < For “380-400V AC">

3 CSA3808001 1|25 E 28 HY TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE

4 CSA3797001 1|DCREE Bih B 4 DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY

5 CSA4556001 1| EEHEH PCB ASSY MAIN

] CSA3739301 1| E AL PMD PCB ASSY.PMD

7 CSA3744001 3|FET FS10ASJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10A8)-2

8 CSA3722001 1|MOSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FX20KMJ-2

9 C 549484000 1|MOSFETFS10KMJ -2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2

10 CSA3806001 1| HARNESS, MAIN FOWER SUPPLY

11 C J04115001 1| R EFRE (6F) LABEL, ELEG. SHOCK 6 LANG

12 C 537060001 1|#712 PE LABEL, PE

13 C 837059001 3|PEHFIC LABEL, GROUNDING
<ATFEH =#H 400v> < For Europe,"3-phase 400V AC">

14 CSA3581001 1| B4R 5 PCB ASSY,NF

15 CSA3798001 1|82 NF OUT HARNESS NF QUT

39

40




M2 . {25 B (EIEE4R)/ Control box (PCB) mechanism

— []
2e
o+ [

1

M2 3EHIEEE (BIEEIR) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

SHE=| FHHEFS |HE F b A kn NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3755201 1| 25 Bk B4R 40 PCB ASSY POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
2 CSA3765001 1|e2E v10D104 VARISTOR:V10D101

3 CSA3766001 1|2 v10D241 VARISTOR:V10D241

4 CSA3767001 1|28 v14D511 VARISTOR: V140511

5 CSA3762001 1|e2fE v14D911 VARISTOR: V140911

g CSA3768001 1|2 V14D561 VARISTOR:V14D561

7 CSA3769001 1|2/ v5D121 VARISTOR:VSD121

8 CSA3770001 1|2/ V5D330 VARISTOR:V5D330

g CSA3771001 1|2/ v5D820 VARISTOR:V5D820

10 CSA3794001 3|1RBE £ 250V-15A G FUSE S 154

11 CSA3795001 2|1RBa L 250V-6A G FUSE S 8A

12 C 616167001 3|1REEZ 250V-3A G FUSE S 34

41

42




N . FF£ 3 E / Power switch mechanism

N. %28 / Power switch mechanism

< AFHZ* $+#100V / For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC. >

< fFH4A& =iB 200V / For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.>

< Ai-FHE #40 220V [ For China, 1-phase 220V AC. >

< ATIEMN $48240V/ For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC. >

< A TEM =48 400V / For EU, 3-phase 400V AC. >

13

< HFmEX Hi8120V

/ For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC. > ﬁ
" M

< fFH[E =48 380V /For China, 3-phase 380V AC. >

43

ZEE| FHEFE (&2 A NAME OF PARTS RM
<HAFTH#Fx 28 100v> < For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC.>

1 CSA3813001 1| e2ilEA 2B 1P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P-JP

2 CSA3822001 1|viliE B 100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V
<BFHZE =8 200v> < For Japan,3-phase 200V AC.>

3 CSA3819001 1| iR xS 3p-Jp POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-JP

4 CSA3825001 1\VIIIREE & 200V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V
<BFEER 28 110v> < For USA,1-phase 110V AC.>

5 CSA3823001 1|VEiREEEE 110V YOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 110V
<ATEE =H 220v> < For USA, 3-phase 220V AC.>

5] CSA3816001 1| BIREAZEH 3P-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-L

7 CSA3812001 1|\viflk e gk 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HAFEM 28 220v> < For Asia, 1-phase 220V AC.>

8 CSA3809001 1|=HEF XBH 1P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY.1P

7 CSA3812001 1|\vEisREE 2% 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<BATEM BH 240v> < For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC.>

9 CSA3826001 1(\VUHR R & 240V YOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 240V
<BATHE £ 220v> < For China,1-phase 220V AC.>

7 CSA3812001 1|V EBEE 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<AFPE =H 380V> < For China,3-phase 380V AC.>

10 CSA3827001 1|V B 2k 380V YOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V

11 CSA3789101 1|VEIRR R & H220V YOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS HZ220V

12 CSA4510001 1|2 iRHx<EHH 3P-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY.3P-H
<HTFEM =H 400v> < For Europe,3-phase 400V AC.>

13 C5A3828001 1|Vl B £ 400V YOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V
<AThEX B5#H 120v> < For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC.>

14 CSA3824001 1(\VUIREE & 120V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 120V

44



P . ZE[E% & / Air pressure mechanism

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|

P. &[F%¥ & / Air pressure mechanism

SES| FiHEFS [HE TEHHER NAME OF PARTS RM
<ZBEAX> <For Peneumatic type>

1 CSA5281001 PRI 2A SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2A

2 CSAb289001 EEE 2 MANIFOLD2

3 CS398116100 ] vQz21518-5 VALVE, VQZ21518-5

4 CSAS5283001 HE 88 AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

5 CSA5282001 FI%EER AW20-02G FILTER REGULATOR AW20-02G

6 CS09228000 BEEX NIPPLE 1/4X1/8

7 C 153252000 B oPT PT-JOINT

8 C504891000 FEEk 1/4 MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

9 CSA5285001 ek 1/4 MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

10 CBAB573001
11 C 153274001
12 CSA5286001
13 C 028050246
14 C 018503036
15 C8A5191001
16 C 149798001
17 CSAB405001
18 CSAB406001
28 CSAB405002
29 CSAB406002
19 CS8AB407001
20 C032422003
21 C148847001
25 C 525654000
26 COAS5401005
27 C228475000

24 CSA5288001
22 CSA5290001
23 CS53982000

3 CS539116100
4 CSA5283001
5 CSA5282001
6 CS509228000
7 C153252000
8 CS504891000
9 CSA5285001
10 CSAB573001
11 C153274001

12 CSAS5286001
13 C028050246
14 C018503036
30 CSA5192001

L) = =3 PO R = e ol e e md = PO R =3 B = b o ol o ek = B = e

N % T L N T R T N N (L Sy

ki Vo3 1/4
= 178
[k
HEHEEE 2-5
BERE M5X30

R [ e 2iZE £A 1

fRipAEIEE 4708
AIRET M4, 1X20

7]t

eI #8

BE42 (FHEE) M4X10DB
BT 1,9X80

FREEAEE 5A
EE5E 5

M4

f# vaz21518-5
HE RS AN103-1
FEITEEE AW20-02G
#3PT
PiaEsk 174
RElEk 1/4
TR Vo3 1/4
= 1/8

i F=5=R

TRE I 2-5
BE R M5X30

I 1 3% 2 51 40 14

BALL VALVE Vo3 1/4

CAP, 1/8

SETTING PLATE VALVE

WASHER SPRING 2-5

BOLT SOCKET M5X20

VALVE HARNESS X2 ASSY

AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR

AR TUBE, R

AIR TUBE, L

AIR TUBE, R

AIR TUBE, L

SPIRAL, 4705

WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4.1X20
WASHER, PLAIN 4.76

CORD HOLDER, #6

SCREW PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 5A
MANIFOLDS

BLANKING PLATE ASSY
VALVE, VQZ21518-5
SILENCER AN103-1

FILTER REGULATOR AW20-02G
NIPPLE 1/4X1/8

PT-JOINT

MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4
MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

BALL VALVE Vo3 1/4

CAP. 1/8

SETTING PLATE VALVE
WASHER SPRING 2-5
BOLT SOCKET M5X20
VALVE HARNESS X5 ASSY

45

46



Q. BSEMIEE / Power supply equipment mechanism

Q. B Mm% E / Power supply equipment mechanism

14 CoAs401006
15 C 554482000
16 CS00470000
17 COAS401008
18 C218859001
19 Cs04159000
20 CSAB560101

iRte (FELE) MaX10DB
FEEE 2

B#E #6
0E4e (T ELE) M4X10DB
EEEE M150

gk M
fRiFFIMREEE 14088

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
CORD HOLDER, #12

CORD HOLDER, 16N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
BINDER, M150

BAND, 1M

SPIRAL, 14088

ZBE| BiAHEEFS [HE T A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 C525567000 3|esE #8 CORD HOLDER, #3
2 C149547000 1| L2437 CORD HOLDER, 4N
3 C 149287000 3| ELkR CORD HOLDER, 7N
4 C0A5401008 7|B42 (I E) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
5 CSA4830001 1|1 IR A 4 H-POSITION SENSOR ASSY
& C062300816 3[42$T M3xs SCREW PAN M3X8
7 CSA3481001 1\HEFF < SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD
8 COA5301605 2|124e (FFHE) M3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
g COAS401006 2[hgse (FHE) M4aX10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
10 CSA4824001 1|&EEHESH HEAD DETECTOR UNIT ASSY
11 CSA5210001 1| RIS THREAD WIPER SOLENOID HARNESS
12 CSA5214001 1| FFEIEL STOP SWITCH HARNESS
13 CSA5261001 1|{Ehek 450 GROUND WIRE 459

1

1

1

2

)

1

2

2

21 CS04159000

HFE M

BAND, 1M

47

48




R . B&{E& 3 E / Operation panel mechanism

=

15—Els
9@
A

E_%
Yo

12

%—13

R. #1EB 4 E / Operation panel mechanism

HES| ERMNEFES |#E R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4834001 1|3 EEA G OFERATION PANEL ASSY

2 CSA3831001 1R {EE TR PANEL SHEET

3 CSA3833101 1REEEWAH PANEL PCB ASSY

4 CSA4563001 1R ERES PANEL HARNESS

5 CSA4837001 1| PROGRAMMER CONNECTING HARNESS
g CSA4841001 1|8 2 GROUND WIRE

7 CSA4836001 1|#BEE LT OPERATION PANEL STAND

8 C 018400636 3[1g4 M4aXe BOLT SOCKET M4X6

g CS432368009 1R IEEEE OPERATION PANEL BASE

10 C 843674000 1|@BELR A CUSHION, A

11 C543875000 3BT B CUSHION, B

12 CS25634101 3[URHE M5X65 BOLT, SOCKET M5X65

13 C 025050236 3 FEE M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

14 C 018081636 1|02 MBX16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16

15 C 510408000 1|18ERE RUBBER SHEET

16 C 021500106 6|7~ UEE M5 NUT 1 M5

17 C 025050336 3[FEHEE LS WASHER PLAIN L5

49

50




S.

053 8 / Motor mechanism

S. Oik# B / Motor mechanism

BES| Biltrs | e SRR AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CJ80991001 1|Sik4A 4 cDD-430D MOTOR ASSY, CDD-430D

2 C.J03955001 1|% 5 DD DRUM CDD

3 C014400632 1|985T M4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M4X6

4 CJ03956001 1|® 8% 180P36 MAGNET 180P36

5 CJ03957001 1|MRERRZES4E 14 180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

6 CDA4300805 (4542 (SH4£E) MBXSDA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
7 CJ03958001 1| B # % cDD SHIELD PLATE CDD

8 C0A4261005 3|98 (FEE) M2. 6X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M2.6X10
9 CJ04488001 1|ENC HEiRZE# 430D#2 ENC PCB ASSY, 430D#2

10 COA5300606 3|ug4e (R [E) M3X6DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
11 CJ04230001 1|2 EE X CDD-HT CORD HOLDER, CDD-HT

12 C0A4401005 3|ue2 (FELE) M4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
13 CJ04388001 1|5middR S 430D ENCODER COVER, 430D

14 C0A4300805 3|984& (L E) MBX8DA SCREW, PAN (3/P WASHER) M3X8
15 CJ04303001 1| EHEEH 430D PULLEY HOLDER ASSY, 430D

18 C014500632 2[95T M5X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6

51

52



T . B45 X % / Foot switch pedal mechanism

< #a#= / For solenoid type >

(
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

T. Bt X % / Foot swilch pedal mechanism

2HS| TH4FS |UE FaRME AR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HBHR> <For Solenoid type>

1 CSA3519101 1|EEEEH A TREADLE UINT A ASSY
<BEX> <For Peneumatic type>

2 CSAB038001 1|2 H <A 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH, SW ASSY

3 C 538168001 1|78 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 10X30

4 CS538170001 2[%E FOOT PEDAL SPRING

5 C 836260000 3|FE VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX

6 Cs38174000 2|5 FOOT PEDAL

7 C838175001 2| B iP 1R PROTECTION PLATE, PEDAL

8 CS838176101 2R E R SPRING, PLATE

53

54



 HRIEZE / Programmer

U. 8f8 4= & / Programmer

SHR=]| EmEss | 4k R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5164001 |  1|LCD 152K LCD MODULE

2 CSA5165001 |  1|LCD TriRs LCD INVERTER

3 CSA5166001 |  1|TrmEies INVERTER HARNESS

4 CSA5170001 | 1|miEBSmAR PROGRAMMER PCR ASSY

5 CSA5172001 | 1|FEE4mAM SWITCH PCB ASSY

6 CSA5168001 | 2|FFc 14 FFC:SML2CD

7 CSA5167001 | 1|mEZE PROGRAMMER HARNESS

55

56



V1. MiERE (M) / Attachment set (Option parts)

57

V1. BB E (EME) / Attachment set (Option parts)

ZES| ZaEES |GE R R NAME OF PARTS RM
<FAFEXMELSN > <Except for Europe>

1 CSA5193001 1(Eree TR EAYE F TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR SET F
2 CSA4816001 11ESHXzE FXal FIBER AMP FX311

3 CSA4817001 1B 82k 2H AMP CABLE ASSY

4 CSA4818001 1WA TEERERR DIN METAL FITTING
I5 C 062300616 2|9#ET M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X5

6 CSA4819001 1T HEER SR FDFM2 FIBER FDFM2

7 CSAS5194001 1|fERSFREE SENSOR SETTING PLATE

8 C 062500616 1|82 5T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

9 C 625010000 1|FEZE3& NK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

10 COA5401006 | 1|44 (2 E) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

<RAFEM> <For Europe only>

1 CSA51930E1 1|kt EAYT F TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR SET F
2 CsA48160E1 11E=5mAsE FX31 FIBER AMP FX311

3 CSA4817001 1|2 gk iR 14 AMP CABLE ASSY

4 CsSA4818001 1A TERERR DIN METAL FITTING
I5 C 062300616 2[®HET Maxe SCREW PAN M3X5

6 C8A4819001 1|54 H 5 R3S FDFM2 FIBER FDFM2

7 CSA5194001 1|fERSFREE SENSOR SETTING PLATE

8 C 062500616 1[4E$T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X8

9 C625010000 1|JEFE NK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

10 CDAS401006 1(%54E (FEE) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER]) M4X10

58



V2. MERE (M) / Attachment set (Option parts)

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

e
aﬁ

!
SRSt

A

—_
>

59

V2. HiiE% & (1M E) / Attachment set (Option parts)

E2HEE| TalftEs | E AT NAME OF PARTS R
<FHTFECMEL> <Except for Europe>
1 CSA5201001 1|FDDK 22 & FDD SET
2 CSAS202001 1|FODE & & FDD UNIT ASSY
3 CSABG28001 1|FDD FDO
4 C 843225000 2|FODlR B4R SPACER, FDD
] CSAbL203001 1|FDD#/LBE1R FDD BASE PLATE
 [3] C0A4300605 4|124% (TFEE) M3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
7 C037300816 4(NZEH M3X8 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X8
8 CSA5204001 1|FDDEE FDD COVER
9 C0A4300805 4|124& (FEE) M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X3
10 CS5A5205001 1|FDDIEE: FDD HARNESS
11 CSA5206001 1|FDDER TR &% FDD POWER HARNESS
12 CSA5134001 1| R GROUND WIRE
13 C0A4300805 1|924% (FHE2 ) M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
14 C 032421302 4|ARAZET M4, 1X18 WOQOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.1X13
15 C 200190001 2|UF 5T STAPLE 10X20
<RBATFEM> <For Europe only>
1 CSAB2010E1 1|FDDK 22 ¥ FDD SET
2 CSA52020E1 1|FODE & & FDD UNIT ASSY
3 CS8AB628001 1|FDD FDD
4 CS543225000 2|FODFE E 4R SPACER, FDD
|5 CSA5203001 1|FODFLFETR FDD BASE PLATE
B COA4300605 4(hEie (T ) M3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
7 C037300816 4(NZEH M3X8 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X8
8 CSA5204001 1|FDDEE FDD COVER
9 COA4300805 4|124& (FEE) M3X3DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X3
10 CSA5205001 1|FDD#E L% FDD HARNESS
11 CSA5206001 1|FDDHE R £k FDD POWER HARNESS
12 CSA5134001 1| R GROUND WIRE
13 C0A4300805 1|44 (FHEE) M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
14 C032421302 4| AUEET M4, 1X13 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.1X13
15 C 200190001 2|UF R 5T STAPLE 10X20
<RATFELMELSH > <Except for Europe>
16 CSA6495001 1|31 EE FF X< 40 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY
17 CS838170001 3|EE FOOT PEDAL SPRING
18 CS38174000 3| R FOOT PEDAL
19 CS38175101 3| PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL
20 C838176101 IEER SPRING, PLATE
21 CS836260000 1% VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX
<ATEM> <For Europe only>
16 CSAG4950E1 1| 3iE BN FF X 4H 15 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY
17 CS538170001 3HE FOOT PEDAL SPRING
18 CS38174000 3| R R FOOT PEDAL
19 CE538175101 3| R PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL
20 C538176101 i1 B3] SPRING, PLATE
21 CS336260000 1|Hx VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX

60




Z . Hi¥ / Accessories

< d@fg /

| / For Solenoid type >

102@ 9798

101@

103

105—® g’

Z. M4 7 Accessories

RS FirFS |4E R A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA4842001 1|8z MOTOR COVER

3 C 062061016 49857 MEX10 SCREW PAN MEX10

4 CSALB44001 1|88 QIL PAN

5 C 154487001 1| Mg = DUST QILER

6 C037301215 2|4B 55 M3X12 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X12
7 CSA3540001 3| IR R RUBBER CUSHICN

8 C 109714000 7|$7 NAIL

g C 114486002 1|3hEE OILER

10 C 122991001 1| B R ACCESSORY BAG

11 CS06706001 1|5EHh SILICONE OIL

12 C 544633001 3 LAN BOBBIN, LAN

13 C*P. 67 1|# A 4 (432 35%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY

14 C*P. 67 4|# 5t NEEDLE

15 C 114483002 1|im e # OILER ASSY

16 C 555663001 1|imEA OIL TANK ASSY

17 C 142443001 1/MEEF 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52

18 C 118837001 1|#F 3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 34X70

19 C101572102 1|#&EF 5.5X190 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X190

20 C 107779001 1|13F 6X7 WRENGH, 6X7

21 C 100887001 1| WL F 8X9 WRENCH, 8X9

22 C 107780001 1|1#F 10X12 WRENCH, 10X12

23 CS07783001 NANAETF 1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5

24 C 142002001 1|ARARTF 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

25 C 154125001 1NAFHEF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5

26 C 142721001 1ARAHRTF 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

27 C 118064001 1|A=ARF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4

28 C 150335001 NAAAETFE 5 HEXAGONAL WRENGCH, 5

29 C540574209 1|1 524 4% 2DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DTHF
30 CS51283001 2|#H SPOOL STAND BASE

31 C 150182000 be) 5 e, SPOOL MAT

32 C551282101 2| imEE e SPOOL CUSHION

33 C 150206002 1|F#E 16 WASHER, FLAIN 16

34 CS38648001 1|12 6 u5/8-28 NUT, U5/8-28

35 C504109001 1|33 24T I AT THREAD GUIDE SUFFORT BAR
36 C 142997001 1134 3 THREAD GUIDE, 3

37 C150172C03 1|BEGEE COLUMN PIPE

38 C 150174000 1| EE COLUMN CAP

30 C156112003 1|E&REZ D COLUMN PIPE, D

40 C 150173003 11T xE COLUMN JOINT

41 C150179002 2|44 B SPOOL SHAFT, B

42 028050246 205eERE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

43 C 021500106 2|7 g M5 NUT 1 M5

44 CS02778002 1|5z 2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

45 CS02787002 1|28 2 THREAD HANGER, 2

46 C 150183000 2|3 EE THREAD HANGER BASE

47 C 142990001 el ok -0 o R A THREAD BUSH

48 C 150185008 1|33 84Tk % THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

49 C 138843001 1|EES JOINT

50 C021500106 4|75 AEE M NUT 1 M5

51 Cs37038001 1|985T M5X14 SCREW, FAN(S/P WASHER) M5X 14
52 C837037001 1|82$T M5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
53 C062501406 2|125T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

54 C014060632 2|EEIEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MBX6
55 C 021500106 1|73 FAEE M5 NUT 1 M5

56 CS837037001 1|885T M5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

61

62




Z . W% / Accessories

Z. Mt / Accessories

< B/

'| ! For Solenoid type >

100

102@ 9798 4\ @B ;

101@ h‘L 99 £

103—b 8

105—@ z :

SHe| BaERS |fe R A NAME OF PARTS RM
76 C200190001 7|uERET STAPLE,10X20
78 C 144226001 1|#% = HEAD COVER
79 536007001 4(18e MBX55 BOLT, MgX55
80 C 021080106 8l muE me NUT 1 M8
81 C 025080336 4|FHE L8 WASHER PLAIN L 8
82 C032461606 2| AUEET M4.5X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
83 C544483001 1| s e 1 HINGE ASSY
84 C544484001 1|$RER fR 4 EYE GUARD HINGE
88 CS44485001 1| PR 1R EYE GUARD
89 C061300816 2[12$T Maxs SCREW FLAT M3X8
90 C021300106 2(12 6 M3 NUT 1 M3
91 C 026030236 2(3E M3 WASHER PLAIN M3
g2 CSA4104001 1|4RERERZE A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A
93 C 062300506 2[4E5T Maxs SCREW PAN M3X5
94 C 062400816 2[155T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4¥6
g5 026040136 2|F#=E s4 WASHER PLAIN § 4
97 CSA3395001 2| RUBBER CUSHION
a8 CSA3392001 2lzE SPACER
99 CSA3384001 2(HLSL R Y PIN
100 CO12060636 2[14$T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6
101 CSA3385001 2|k &R 5 EE HINGE HOLDER
102 C018065036 4[1Zt& M6X50 BOLT SOCKET MBX30
103 C213650001 4(nE 2.3x8.5X38 WASHER, 2.3X8.5X388T
104 C017066002 1|484 M6X60 BOLT MEX60
105 | C021060106 4[18 6} Me NUT 1 M6
106 CSA3540001 4|Ehig R RUBBER CUSHION
107 CSAL845001 N ESES SHOCK ABSORBER GAS
108 CSA4846001 2| B F e HOLDER ABSORBER
109 CSA5251001 1|2E SPACER
110 C018064031 (482 MEX40 BOLT SOCKET M6X40
111 021060106 1|46 M6 NUT 1 M6
112 CSAL847001 1|8 U SHAFT U
113 C012060636 1|45 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
114 CS17974001 1|5 D SHAFT, D
115 CS17975100 2|4E as SHAFT COLLAR, GAS
116 C025080132 2(2E s WASHER PLAIN S 8
117 C 048060342 2(#43 E6 RETAINING RING ES
118 CSA3387001 2[184e MEX75 BOLT SOCKET MBX75
119 C025060236 2|FE=E Mo WASHER PLAIN M 6
120 C213650001 2(#3E 2.3x8.5X38 WASHER, 2.3X8.5X388T
121 C028060246 2iEFmE 2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
122 C021060106 2(ne e Me NUT 1 Mg
<H#@X> <For Solenoid type>
123 C119755001 3|54 M6X60 BOLT, MEX60
124 C025060236 3| FEEE Me WASHER PLAIN M 6
125 | C028060246 3ERE 2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-6
126 C021060106 3|928 M6 NUT 1 M6
128 CSAG261001 1| == HOLDER ABSORRBER COVER
129 CS55479001 6|18 (I E) M4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
130 C025060236 1| F2E M6 WASHER PLAIN M6

63

64




Wa. E&EHRE/ Warning labels Sp . FEIMIEFTABH—LI3% / Different parts list

. < = =
E&£45% / Warning labels F B BFR / Name of parts Silzie_(l'm/m) §”@§(§i? / . Heﬁ:ﬁi‘ﬂi . Mecﬁﬁﬁvﬁ N
BHR ec. ma erialsg materialsg
Part name
_ (J-66) *
!@ ‘/\E 6
T Gk 50 X 118 |CJ04115-001 R hole plate ($2.4) ¢2.2)
JE:;:;S{HW LabeL elec. shock 6 |ang —— CSA3336-101 CSA5221-001
(E-35) * ¥y
Mk EHHE Bobbin
case assy C859221-201< LC =
BT N\TﬁAIQE iﬁ%’m i
/é‘\:'f e, AL e BEIEHRE (B/ %) T (E-36) | * #r
. = L
Label, caution Jpn / Eng Tension spring @ CS48664-001
3y | *
LRET
:Screw C516492-101
@
A\ RIETRIE (3 /%) et =
- ns“j“““"“id. Label, caution Chn / Eng BEOCE4. ICSAGATEL01 ;Anti-spiﬂ spring @ CS15667-001
(E-39)
Mt
Bobbin CS44633-001< LAN >
R |
ELR = E-42
S imiE =% |cs3e924-002 . . *o *o
Mark, injury ' Shuttle hook CSA1890-201< LG > CSA2173-201< LF >
—L — assy, w/box @
(E-34) * * e
ShiEHE Shuttle " e
b An3 race base 0\ 152686-201< B > 152682-201< A >
@ fiiinic $12  |CS37060-001 B
Label, grounding ‘
(G-30) * 7 * ¥
B E
Spring,tension @ C107606-101 C104525-101
FERE 75X125 37059-001 (G-9)
PE Label, PE ' 2 |60 i e *
Thread take-up C144588-201 C145519-201
spring %

65 66



Sp . FREIMIEF A4 — ¥ & / Different parts list

M B ik
Heavy-weight Medium-weight
f :ﬁ name Spec. materials materials
(G-28) *
il
Spring,tension E CSA4146-101
(G-20) *
HITERMm
Needle bar thread guide CSA3257-101<A>
il
e

(Z-13) * Jr *
Pt H (43238)
Needle assy CSA1645-019 CSA1752-016

E'ﬁié'-'é'z",'ifil)' .......................................................................... * ‘ﬁ? ................................................................. *;ﬁr

s DPX17 <#19> DPx5 <#16>

: C145646-019 C107415-016
(D-57)
TERT
Presser foot CSA4811-001< H > CS42843-001<A >

67

Ga . TH#HEAE—%% / Gauge parts list

EM / Presser foot

A1 CS542843-001 %

B/ CS542844-001

C /CS842845-001

D /CS42846-001

!ﬁ'
5

s
T, ¢4
E/qb 25

T“j: $5.5

¢4

o0 |11 %
s

E / CS42847-001

F/C157237-001

J/CS542848-001

o $2.5

:@/dn.e

jm

CA-UT /CS40214-001 B-L /CS549448-001 XA /CS42849-101 H/ CSA4811-001 %
i
3]
) ¢ b C 5#
4 Yy -
o 24 |55 b4 5 5.5
E“ 625 @w Ecbz.s @/d:a
§t7l#2 / Needle hole plate
2.4 C0.4/CSA3336-001 * | 2.2 /[CSA5221-001 % | 3.0 C1.5/CSA5222-001 *
C=D Sz =
o4 ¢ 6
¢2.2
i 2.4 | 1 ®3
) 2.9 ' 3.0 . 2.9
L= 1 —L—=1 — = 1
A * L S0 hir T4
The #* symbol is for Standard parts.
68



# 5| / INDEX
CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page]| CODE REF.NO age]
C004300513[A -16 2lJco12501031|C4 -34 | 14]|Co21060306|0  -32 | 32]|Co48040342|L -12 | 38
C012060536|B - 52 4llcorao60632(z  -54 | 62 J  -41 | 32||co4sos0142|C4 -6 14
C2-54 sllco14400632|s -3 s2||Co21080106|2  -80 | 64]|C048050342|H -10 | 30
C2-59 l|co14500632|s  -16 | s52||Co21300103|A -19 5 H -19 | a0
C3-14 12}|coteo61031|D2 -32 | 1s||coz1300106|7 -90 | eaf|Cossos0142|Ca -9 14
C3-32 12 D2 -36 | 18]|co21400216|C2 -37 gl|coasos03a2|z  -117 | 84
C4-19 14 D3 -15 | 20]|C021400306|L -6 ag||coaso70342[E  -31 | 22
D1 - 55 16| |co17o61216|D1 -12 | 1s]|Co21500106|R -6 | s0f|Co48080142|C3 -11 | 12
E -6 22 |co17065002|D1 -45 | 16 zZ -43 | &2 c3 -29 | 12
CO012060636|B - 24 allco17o6s002[z  -104 | 64 z -50 | &2 c4 -16 | 14
B -48 4llco17400802)d -5 32 z -55 | &2 D1 -29 | 186
C1-19 6 L -2 3s||coz1500216|C3 -23 | 12 Jo-a4 | a2
C1-29 e]|co17401415|L -5 38 c3 -47 | 12||Coasos0342|C2 -8 8
c2-3 sllco17501616|C3 - 51 12 Cc4 -30 | 14 D2 -12 | 18
C2-6 8 C4 cd0 | 14 ca -35 | 14]|coss100142|C1 -17 6
c2-10 sllco18061236|D2 -59 | 18||Co25030236|0 -65 | 34 c3 -3 12
C2-16 8 D3 -29 | 20 J =72 | 24 D2 -28 | 18
C3-10 12| |co18o62036|C2 -1 || Co25040236|C1 - 26 & D3 -1 | 20
C3-19 12{|Co18064031|2  -110 | 64 Dz -30 | 18||Co48420242|C1 -21 6
C3-28 12||co18065036|z  -102 | &4 D3 -13 | 20]|cososvosie|lk  -21 | 38
C4-3 14||cotsos1636|R  -14 | 50 Jd -7 32| |coe1300618[c1 -6 6
C4-15 14| Jco1azo00838|c1 -5 B K -10 | 38 ci -8 5
D1 -14 16| Jco18301438|c1 -3 6 L -4 38 C1 -34 6
D1 -24 16| |co1s400836|D2 -39 | 18]|Co25050236|C1 -24 s|lcoe13oosielz -89 | 64
D1 - 30 16 D3 -18 | 20 c3 -35 | 12||coszoe0818|F -33 | =24
D1 - 36 16 F -10 | 24 c3 -52 | 12]|cos2061016|A -7 2
D2 -10 18 R -8 50 c4 -41 | 14 A -9 2
D2 - 13 18] Jco1s40083s|c1 -10 6 L -13 | 38 A -13 2
D2 - 25 18 c1 -13 6 R -13 | s0 F -3 24
D2 - 33 18 cz -21 || Co25050336|R  -17 | 50 H -37 | a0
D2 -37 18 D1 -48 | 18]|C025060236|2 -119| 64 z -3 62
D2 - 41 18 K -9 36 z -124| e4]|Cos2300416(C2 -48 8
D2 - 57 18] |co18401036|c2 -52 8 Z -130| 64 D1 -20 | 16
D3 -8 20 c2 -57 s||cozs080132|1z  -116| 64 J -84 | 24
D3-16 20 c2 -68 | 1o||cozs080336|z -81 | 84 J =73 | 2
D3 - 20 20 D2 -2 18]|coz2s100132{C1 - 16 6l |cos2300508|A  -38 2
D3 - 34 20 D2 -23 | 18]|C025350332|A -35 2 z -93 | &4
D3 - 35 20 D3 -6 20||coz6030136|E  -21 | 22||Coe2300618|E -22 | 22
E -9 22||co1s401638|B - 27 a||cozeoz0236|7  -91 | &4 K -7 36
E -13 22]|co18402036|c1 - 31 sl|co26040136|2 -95 | &4 vl -5 58
E -30 22 c1 -35 s||Cozs030246|0  -71 | 34]|Cos2300816|Q -8 48
G -23 28 c2 -23 sl|cozs040246|C1 - 37 el|cos2asoe16[H -8 30
J -45 az]lco18s00836|C3 -34 | 12 F -66 | 26]|cosz400418|C2 -28 8
J -54 a2]Jco18s01036|C2 -66 | 10 J -8 32 C2 -49 8
7 -100 | &4 D2 -20 | 18 L -3 KT | D2 -5 18
7z -113 | 64 D3 -3 20| |coz2sos0246|c3 -36 | 12]|Ccos2400616|D1 -6 16
C012400436| D1 - 25 16]|corss01232|E  -33 | 22 c3 -53 | 12 D2 -29 | 18
D1 -31 16 |C018501236 J -48 | a2 ca -42 | 14 D2 -54 | 18
H -17 soflco1ss01636|B -3 4 Jo-49 | 32 D2 -56 | 18
H -24 30 B -49 4 P -13 | 48 D3 -12 | 20
J -9 32 c1 -23 6 zZ -42 | &2 D3 -27 | 20
C012500536(B - 21 allco1ss0303s|P  -14 | as|| 028060248|z -121| 84 F -5 24
B -36 allco21060108[D1 -10 | 18 7 -125| o4 F o-12 | 24
B -43 4 D1 -46 | 18]|C032421302|v2 -14 | s0f Fo-35 | 24
D2 - 46 18 J  -23 | 32||Co32422003|P -20 | 48 F -65 | 28
D2 - 51 18 J -34 | 32||Co32461606|7 -82 | B4 zZ -9 | ea
D3 -25 20 J -39 | 32||cos7300816(v2 -7 so] |cos2400816|8 - 22 4
E -11 22 z -105 | ea||cosraoi21slz -8 62 B -34 4
E -4 22 Z -1 | ea||Ccos7a01242(B -41 al|cos2401008|A - 24 2
H -3 30 z -122 | e4||Co48030342|K -19 | 38 B -46 4
H -36 30 z -126 | oc4||co48040142|C3 -6 12 B -51 4
C012501031|C3 - 46 12} |Jco21060306|D1 - 41 16]|Co48040342[0 -20 | =32 c2 -27 |
C4-29 14 J o o-25 | a2 K -12 | 39| F -45 | 24
69

#5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NQ Page CODE REF .NO Page CODE REF.NQ Page]] CODE REF .NQO Page
C062401216|H  -13 30| C117934001|A -4 2|1c154596000(0  -30 3211 C510112001|D1 -52 16
C062500616|G -2 28l c118064001|2  -27 62| |C154599000(J -10 32]1Cs10268001|H  -27 30

G -4 28|l c118208001|D2 -14 18 L -8 38]1CS10408000|R  -15 50
G -6 28]l c118550001|D3 -32 200lC156112003|2 -39 62| | CS10438001|H  -18 30
H -30 30])c118735001|C2 -63 10| JC157237001 |Ga 68| | CS10470101|K  -20 36
V1 -8 sgljc118837001|Z -18 62| 1158592001 |Ga 68|l Cs12441001|G  -29 28
C062501406(|2 -53 62|l c119755001|7  -123| 84]|C159163000(D3 -30 20 H -35 30
Co62670412|G  -26 28|l c120265002|A  -27 2llc159224001|  -19 28]1CS12699000|G - 16 28
C070696800|D2 -44 18] C120448001|H -23 30]1C159486001|H -9 30l 1CS13399001|D1 -58 16
D2 -49 18]1c122891001|z  -10 62 H -25 30l cs15667001(Sp 66
D3 -23 20l lc128842001|Z2  -49 62| |C159805001|G  -12 28] Ccs18492101|Sp 66
C076000600|C1 -15 611C141362001|D1 -34 16| lC200190001|v2 -15 o}l cs17974001(2 -114| 64
C078806808|C1 -20 s|lc142002001|z  -24 62 Z -78 g4|| Cs17975100|2 -115| 64
C081003670|E -15 22||c142211001|B  -25 4|lC213650001|z  -103| s4]| Cszo164001|A -33 i
cos1007070(L  -17 sl c142274101|F  -47 24 Z -120| &4 A -42 2
lcoaq261005|s -8 s2|lc142443001|2  -17 62|lc218859001(L  -18 38]] Cs203558001|C1 -26 6
C0A4300605|vV2 -6 ol C142721001|z  -28 62 Q -18 48 Dz -11 18
CO0A4300805|s -6 s2|lc142990001|z  -47 62|l C2284a75000|P  -27 46 D2 -52 18
5 -14 s2| c14a2e97001|z  -36 s2||C231071001(J -27 3211 Cs23418001|C2 -62 10
V2 -9 eollC144228001|z  -78 64| | C525567000(F -39 24| CS23418002|H -15 30
V2 =13 g0l jC144458001|B  -29 4 F -55 24|l Csza651001|B -8 4
C0A4401005(5 -12 52] | C144588201(Sp 66 a -1 48 B -11 4
COA5300806|S  -10 s2|c145448001|G  -13 28| |C525664000(F - 41 24 B -14 4
COA5301605|Q -8 48 G -18 28 P -25 46 B -17 4
COA5401005|P  -26 46| C145448002|H -32 30 lC537060001 M1 - 12 40 B -44 4
COA5401006(C2 -33 gllCc145465001|B  -23 4] 1c552907000|F - 61 26 D1 -5 16
F-40 24] 1 C145519201(Sp 66| | C554482000(Q - 15 48 D1 -15 16
F -42 24| lc145547001|F  -34 24| cs16167001 M2 - 12 42 E -8 22
Q -4 48| 1 C145646019(Sp 67| |C623033000(D1 -4 16 H -39 30
Qa -9 48] lc146288001|K  -22 3s| |Ce25010000|V1 -9 58 J -2 32
Qa -14 48| |Cc146354002|0 -850 32||CJ03955001 (s -2 52 J -26 32
Q =17 4s] | C148847001|P  -21 46| |CJ03956001 |5 -4 s2llcs23s40001|C2 - 36 8
V1 -10 58| |C149097000|K  -16 36| |Cunzes7001|s -5 52 C3 -38 12
C100136001|G  -27 2sl|C149287000|Q -3 48] |CJ03958001(8 -7 52 c4 -21 14
C100360003|0 -7 34| | C149547000|F -38 24| lcJo4115001 M1 - 11 40l cs25235001|B  -15 4
C100401022[H  -33 30 Q -2 48 Wa 65| | CS25278001|K  -14 36
C100402004|G - 14 28||C149796001|P  -18 45]|CJ04230001|S - 11 52]1CS25310101|D1 -37 16
C100887001|2 -1 s2|lc1s0172003|2  -a37 e2llcJo4303001|s  -15 52 F -89 76
C101572102|1Z2  -19 s2|lc150173003|Z2  -40 62l lcJo4388001|s  -13 52 J -68 34
C102630001|D2 -8 18] lc150174000|Z -38 62| |CJo4488001(S -9 5201 CS25454001|K  -13 36
C102707002|L -7 38llc1so17a002|z -4t 62| |CJ80991001(8 -1 5211 CS25455001(K -4 36
C104449001 [A - 11 2llc1s0182000)12 -3 62| ICsoo400000(F  -52 24]1CS25475101[0  -33 32
104525101 |Sp g8l lc150183000|z -46 s2||Csoo470000|Q@  -16 48l cs25634101|[R - 12 50
C104567101|F -18 24l lc1s50185000|z  -48 62| |C300705001(J  -61 34]1Cs31032001|G - 11 28
C104821001|A -5 2|l C150206002|z  -33 62| |Cs02429201|E  -17 22 H -34 30
D3 -31 2o0llc1s0335001|z  -28 62| |Cs502445001|A -34 211 Cs32462001|D1 -44 16
C107415016 |Sp 7|1 c151439102|D1 - 50 18] |Cs02652001|J - 11 32 J -24 32
107606101 |Sp 66| | C152682201|Sp 66| |Cs02778002(2  -44 62 J -3 32
C107779001|Z -20 62| c1526884101|E  -20 22l |Cs02787002(2  -45 52 J  -40 32
C107780001|2 -22 62| | C1526886201|Sp 66| |Cs03677001|K  -23 38| 1CsS32465001| -22 32
C109714000(Z -8 s2| | c152744001|D2 -7 18] |CsS04109001|Z  -35 62 J -38 32
C109763001|D2 -45 18]l c152881001|G  -22 2glICso4159000(0  -12 321l C832557000|E  -43 22
Dz -50 18] C152883000|G  -24 28 L -10 38]1C S35078000|D2 - 35 18
D3 -24 20l lc1s2884001|G  -25 28 Qa -19 48]l Ccs3s007001|z  -79 64
C110367001(B  -18 4]1C152936001|H -6 30 Q -21 48]l CS36260000(T -5 54
c3 -12 1211 C152937001|H -7 30l |Cs04891000(P -8 46 V2 -21 60
C3 -30 12]]C152848001|F -20 24| |Cs06706001(2 - 11 62| | CS36475000|A -29 2
c4 -17 14| C153040001|G -7 28l lcsoTasoo02|(a  -28 21| Cs3saz4002|A  -30 2
C110735001|K  -18 38| C153050000|E  -23 22| lcso7459100(F - 15 24 Wa 65
C111466101|D1 -56 16| C153252000|P -7 46 F -22 24| C837037001|1Z2  -52 62
C114483002|2  -15 2|1 c153274001 P - 11 48| |Cs07783001(2  -23 62 Z -56 62
C114486002|Z -9 2|l C154125001|z  -25 62| |Cs09043000|F  -27 24|l cs370238001|2 - 51 62
C117608001|A -2 2|l c154467001|2 -5 62| |Cs09228000(P -6 48] cs37058001 (M1 - 13 40

70




%5l / INDEX
CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NQ [Page CODE REF.NO|Page]] CODE REF.NO Page
Cs37052001|Wa 85)1CS55484002|C3 -55 12]JCSA3294001|H  -14 30)|CSA3769001|M2 -7 42
CS37060001|A -32 2 C4 -39 14| |CSA3295001|H  -18 30 |CSA3770001|M2 -8 42
Wa 85 C4 -44 14 |C3A3296001(H - 21 30| CSA37T1001|M2 -9 42
C538168001(T -3 54 J o -13 32]|CsA3297001|H -22 30JICSA3789101|N -1 44
Cs38170001T -4 54 1CS55485001(C3 -45 12]|CSA3298001|H -28 30 |CSA3794001|M2 - 10 42
V2 =17 80 C4 -28 14 JCSA3299001|H  -29 30| C3A3795001| M2 - 11 42
CS238174000|T -6 54 C4 -33 14]JCSA3301101|J -1 32| CSA3796001 M1 -15 40
V2 -18 &0 K -25 36| |CSA3306001(A -26 2)1CsA3797001|M1 -4 40
Cs38175001|T -7 541 |CS55663001|1Z  -16 62 J =15 32| |CSA3806001|M1 - 10 40
Cs38175101|v2 -19 801 1CS59221201|5p &6 L -16 38] | CsA3808001 M1 -3 40
CsS38176101|T -8 541 1CS59886001|E  -29 22| |CsA3307001(J -8 32]|CSA3809001|N -8 44
V2 -20 SOLICSAO07920011A -3 21 ICSA33091010  -16 32| CSA3B12001|N -7 44
CsS38265000|/F -46 24 Wa 65| |CSA3310001(  -17 32| CSA3813001|N -1 44
Cs38648001|2 -34 B2 |CSAO793001|A  -31 21 ICSA3311001|d  -18 32]|CSA3B16001|N -6 44
Cs38713100|B  -33 4 Wa 65| |CSA3312001(J -28 32]|CSA3B19001|N -3 44
Cs29116100|P -3 46 JCSA1174001|D1 -49 18] |CSA3313101[0  -29 32| | CsAazs22001|N -2 44
C540214001|Ga &8 JCSA1175001|D1 -50 16]|CsA3315001[0  -21 32]|CSA3823001|N -5 44
Cs40574200|Z -29 82] |CSA1645019|Sp s7}|Csa3z17o01|d  -36 32] | CSA3824001IN - 14 44
C341205001|K -3 A6 ICSA1752016|Sp B87]1CSA3319101|d -42 32]| CSA3825001N -4 44
CS41206001|K -2 36| |CSA1890201|Sp 66| |CSA3320101|J -46 32| CSA3826001N -9 44
CS542446001|A -37 21ICSA1967001|K - 11 3e]|CsA3321001|d  -47 32| C3A3827001|N  -10 44
cz2 -39 8l|CsA1984001(H  -12 300 |CSA3324001(  -51 32| CSA3BZ8001|N  -13 44
Cz -43 8| |ICsA1988001|H -26 30]|CSA3325001(J -52 32| C3A3831001|R -2 50
c2 -60 8l|CsA1994101|H - 31 30| |CsA3327101|J  -55 32J|CSA3833101|R -3 50
Cs542843001(Sp &7|CSA2161001|D1 -28 18] |CsA3330101|0  -58 34| CSA4104001|7 -92 64
Ga 68 |CSA2173201|Sp 66| |CSA3334001|  -62 34| CSA4143001|1G  -15 28
(C3542844001|Ga 88)|CSA2195001|D1 - 54 16| |CSA3335001|d -83 341 1CSA4146001|G  -28 28
3542845001 |Ga 68| |CSAZ2287001|K  -15 36| |CSA3336001|Ga 68] | CsA4146101|Sp 67
C542845001|Ga 68| |C5A2663001|D1 -40 18] [CSA3336101|Sp 65| CsA4171001|H -5 30
CS42847001|Ga 68 ICS5A2958001|1B  -20 4] |CSA3347001|L -1 38]1CsA4172001|B -4 4
C542848001|Ga 88 |CS8A2972001|C2 -22 8l ICSA3348001|L -14 38| CsAaa173001|B -4 4
CS542849101|Ga 681 |CSA3200101|A  -23 2] 1CSA3349001|IL  -15 38]1Csa4174001|B -4 4
CS43225000|v2 -4 60§ ICSA3208001|B -5 4]|CSA3384001|1Z2 -89 64| | CSA4175001|B -4 4
C3543236009|R -9 50 B -9 4| |CSA3385001(Z2  -101 64| CSA4177001|R  -10 4
C3543674000|R  -10 50| |C8A3224001(B - 31 4] |C5A3387001|Z -118| 64 |CSA4178001|B -13 4
CS43675000|R - 11 50 |CSA3226001|E -1 22| |C3A3392001(2 -98 64| |CSA4179001|R -6 4
CS44010001(A -40 2| ICSA3227001|D1 =42 16| |C3A3395001|2 -97 64]1Csa4180001|B -7 4
CS44483001|1Z -83 84 E -2 22| |CSA3438001(D2 -16 18| CSA4129001|E - 18 22
CsS44484001|Z2 -84 84 ICS5A3228101|E -3 221 |CSA3441001|D2 -43 18] | CsA4224001|C2 -64 10
CS44485001|Z -88 84| |C3A3231001|C3 -13 12 D2 -48 18 D2 -58 18|
CS44633001|1Z2  -12 82 C3 -3 12 D3 -22 20 D3 -28 20
Sp &6 C4 -18 14| |CSA3481001|Q -7 48] |CSA4302001|D1 -9 18|
C3544924001|F -57 24 E -5 22| |CSA3498001(B -2 4] |CSA4333001|G -3 28
C546903001(J -19 I2QICSA3233001|E -7 22| |CSA3503201(F -8 241 |CSA4354001|d -56 32
C347307001|F  -59 241 |CSA323B101|E -14 22 |CS5A3504201|F -9 24 |CSA4510001N -12 44
CS48189000|F -29 241 1CSA3241001|E -19 22 |CSA3S19101(T -1 54| CSA4518001|d -59 34
CS548664001(Sp 66l |C8A3242001|F -56 24]|CSA3528001|B -26 411CsA4519001|) -60 34
C549448001|Ga 68| CSA3244001|F -1 24 J -89 34f| Csad545001|0 -43 32
C549484000/M1 -9 A0 ICSA3248001|F  -30 24| |CsA3540001|2 -7 62]1CsA4546001|J -35 32
CS549957000|F -36 24JIC5A3250001|G -1 28 Z =108 64] | CSA4556001|M1 -5 40
CS549982000|/F -28 24 |CBA3254001|1G -8 28] |CSA3581001|M1 - 14 40| CSA4563001|R -4 50
CS549992000(F -19 24 |ICSA3255001|G -10 28| |CsA3707001|C2 - 53 g8l|CsA4594001|A -1 2
CS50529000[F =21 24 |ICSA32568001|G - 17 28 C2 -58 gllCsaq596001|lA -3 2
Cs51282101|12 -32 82] |CSA3257101|Sp 67| |CsA3720001 (M1 -2 40 | Csaa597001|lA -6 2
Cs51283001(Z  -30 62JIC5A3258001|1G  -21 28] |CSA3722001(M1 -8 40| CSA4598001|A -8 2
CS53175000|F -24 24 |C3A3264001|A -17 2] |CSA3739301|M1 -6 40| Csags600001|lA  -10 2
CS53982000|P -23 A6 JCSA3274101|F -58 24] |CSA3744001|M1 -7 4001 CSA4601001|A -12 2
C555479001|C4 -13 14§ |CSA3280001|F =31 24| |C3A3755201(M2 -1 4211 CSA4603101]A  -14 2
Z  -129| &4]ICSA3283101|E  -40 22]|CSA3762001|M2 -5 4201 CSA4604001|A -25 2
(CS55482001|C3 -40 12| |C3A3284101|E =32 22| |CSA3765001 (M2 -2 42l |CsA4605001|A - 36 2
C4 -23 14 JCSA3290001|H -2 30] JCSA3766001|M2 -3 42)|Csa4606001|B -1 4
CS55484002(C2 -42 8l |CSA3291001|H -4 30| |CSA3767001(M2 -4 42)|Csa4608101|B  -12 4
C3 -50 12 |C3A3293001/H - 11 30 |CSA3768001(M2 -6 420 1CSA4609101|B - 16 4

71

#5| / INDEX

CODE

CODE

CODE

CODE

REF.NO Pags REF.NO Page REF.NO Page REF.NO Fage
CsAa4622001|B  -28 4] 1CSA4694001|C3 - 18 12] | CSA4764001|D1 - 11 16] | CSA4864001|C4 -22 14
Csa4624001|B  -42 41 |CSA4695001|C3 -20 121 | CSA4765001|D1 -13 18] | CSA4866101|C3 -49 12
CSA4626001|B  -37 4 |CSA4696001|C3 -15 12] | CSA4766001|D1 - 16 16] | CSA4868101|C4 -37 14
CSA4627001|B  -38 4] 1CSA4697001|C3 -17 12] | CSA4767001|D1 =17 16]| CSA4869101|C4 =38 14
CSA4628001|B -39 4] 1C5A4698001|C3 - 21 12| | CSA4768001|D1 -18 18] | CSA4870101|C4 -45 14
CSA4629001|B  -40 4] CSA4699001|C3 - 33 12]] C5A4769101|D1 -19 16| CSA4871101|C4 -46 14
CSA4630001|B  -45 411 CsA4700001|C3 - 22 121 CSA4770001|D1 - 21 16] | CSA5072001|F =25 24
CSA4635101|C1 -4 6]1CsA4701001|C3 - 24 12| CSA4771001|D1 - 27 16| CSAS134001|vV2 -12 60
CSA4636101|C1 -7 gl 1CsA4702001|C3 -25 12]| CSA4772001|D1 -22 16]| CSA5135001(d -4 32
CSA4637001|C1 -2 61| CSA4703001|C3 -26 12]| CSA4773001|D1 -23 16| CSA5157001]J -57 34
CSA4638001|C1 -18 81 CSA4706101|C3 -43 12] ] CSA4775001|D1 -38 16]| CSA5158001|B  -47 4
CSA4B39001|C1 -14 5 C4 -26 14| CSA4776001|D1 -43 16] | CSA5164001|U =1 56
CSA4640001|C1 -12 6] 1CsSA4708001|C3 - 44 12| | CSA4777001|D1 - 26 18] CS8A5185001|U -2 56

ICSA4641001|C1 -9 8] 1CSA4709001|C3 -48 12]] CSA47758001|D1 -47 16| | CSA5166001|U -3 56
CSA4642001|C1 -22 8 C4 ¥ 14| CSA4779001|D1 - 32 16} C8A5167001|U -7 56
CSA4643001|C1 -25 8 C4 (36 14]] CSA4780001|D1 - 35 16| CSAS168001|U -6 56
CSA4B47001|C1 -27 61|CSA4712001|C3 41 12]] CSA4781001|D1 - 33 18] CSA5170001|U -4 56

c2 -4 8 C4 24 14]] CSA4782001|E -4 2211 CSAL172001|U -5 56

cz -7 81 1CSA4714001|C3 -42 12]| CSA4783101|E  -10 22| CSA5191001|P  -15 46

C2 -14 8 C4 =25 14] | CSA4785001(F -2 24| CSA5192001|P  -3C 46

D2 -27 18] | C8A4715001|C3 - 54 12]] CSA4786101|F -7 24| CSA5193001|V1 -1 58

D3 -10 20 C4 -43 14| CSA4A787001(F -4 24 | CSA51930E1|V1 -1 58
CSA4648001|C1 -28 6] CSA4717001|C4 -2 14| CSA4788001(F  -11 24| CSA5194001|V1 -7 58
CSA4649001|C1 -11 611 CSA4719001|C4 -5 14]] CSA4789101|F -32 24| CSA5201001|vV2 -1 60
CSA4850001|C1 -30 6]1Csad4720001|C4 -7 14} CSA4791101|F - 37 24 | CSAR2010E1|V2 -1 60
CSA4651101|C1 =32 gl1Csa4721001|C4 -8 14] | CSA4795001|H -1 30]|CSA5202001 V2 -2 60
CSA4652101|C1 -33 6]1CsA4722001|C4 -10 14] | CSA4796001|H -20 30| CSAL2020E1|V2 -2 60
CSA4653001|C2 -2 8] 1CsA4723001|C4 - 11 14} CSA4797101|H - 38 30| CSAS5203001|V2 -5 60
CSA4654001|C2 -5 8l|CsA4724001|C4 - 12 14| CSA47980011J -3 32] | CSA5204001|V2 -8 60
CSA4655101|C2 -9 8]1CSA4725001|C4 -27 14| CSA4799001(J -14 32| CSAR205001|V2 - 10 60
C2 -15 sl CSA4726001|C4 - 32 14]| CSA4801001|J -37 32| CSAS5206001 V2 - 11 60
CSA4658001|C2 - 11 811CsA4729001|D2 -1 18] CSA4802001|J -53 32] | CSAS208001|K =1 36
CSA4B859001|C2 -12 8l1Csa4731001|D2 -3 18] CSA4806001|K -8 3] CsAs210001|Q - 11 48
CSA4661001|C2 =13 8] |CSA4734001|D2 -4 18] CSA4811001|Sp 87| CSA5213001|K  -24 36
CSA4662001|C2 -17 8] 1CSA4736001|D2 -6 18 Ga 68| CSAL2140011Q -12 48
CsA4663001|C2 -18 8] | CsA4737001|D2 -9 18] | CSA4816001|vV1 -2 58| CSA5S217001|K -5 36
CSA4664001|C2 -19 8]1CsA4738001|D2 -15 18] | CSA48160E1|V1 -2 58] | CSA5218001|K -8 36
CSA4665001|C2 -20 811 CsA4739001|D2 - 17 18] CSA4817001|V1 -3 58] | CSAS219001|K =17 36
CSA4666001|B  -30 411C5A4741101|D2 - 18 18] | CSA4818001|v1 -4 58] | CsSA5221001|Sp 66
CSA4667101|C2 -24 8 D3 -1 20]| CSA4819001|1V1 -8 58 Ga 68
CSA4671001|C2 -25 8l1CsA4742001|D2 - 19 18] CSA4820201|C2 -50 8] | CSA5222001|Ga 68
CSA4672001|C2 -26 8 D3 -2 201 CSA4823101|C2 -55 8] CSAS229101|C1 -1 6
CSA4673001|C2 =32 811CsA4743001|D2 -24 18] CSA4824001|1Q -10 48] CSA5230001|B -50 4
CSA4675201|C2 -34 8 D3 -7 20]| CSA4826201|D2 - 21 18| CSAL251001|Z -109| 64
CSA4676001|C2 -38 8] 1CsA4744001|D2 - 26 18 D3 -4 20]| CsSA5261001|Q@  -13 48
CSA4677101|C2 -35 8 D3 -9 20]| CSA4828001|D2 -22 18] | CSA5281001|P =1 486
CSA4679101|C2 -44 8]11CSA4745001|D2 - 31 18 D3 -5 200 CSA5282001|P -5 46
CSA4680101|C2 -45 8 D3 -14 20]| CSA4830001|1Q -5 48] | CSA5283001|P -4 46
CSA4681001|C2 -46 8l1CsA4746001|D2 - 34 18] CSA4834001|IR -1 5001 CsA5285001|P -9 46
CSA4682001|C2 -47 81 1CSA4747001|D2 - 38 18] | CSA4836001|R -7 501 | CSAG286001|P -12 46
CSA4684001|C2 -51 8 D3 -17 200 CSA4837001|R -5 50] | CSA5288001|P -24 46
C2 -56 8l|1CSA4748001|D2 - 40 18] | CSA4841001|R -6 501 CSAL5289001|P -2 46
CSA4686101|C3 -1 12 D3 -19 20)| CsA4842001|7 -1 62| | CSAL290001|P  -22 46
C4 -1 141 CSA4750001|D2 =47 18] | CSA4844001|Z2 -4 62| CSA5292101|F  -23 24
CSA4687101|C3 -2 12| C8A4752001|D2 - 53 18] ] CSA4845001|Z -107| 64)|CSA5294001|F -6 24
CSA4688001|C3 -4 121 CSA4753001|D2 -55 18] CSA4846001|Z -108| 64]] CSA5300001|D1 -51 16
(CSA4689001|C3 -5 12 D3 -26 201 CSA4847001|Z2  -112| 64]] CSA5301001|D1 -53 16
CSA4690001|C3 -7 12| CsA4757101|D3 - 33 20]| CSA4852001|C4 -47 14] | CSA5339101|F  -54 24
CSA4891001|C3 -8 1211 CSA4759001|D1 -1 16]] CSA4853001|D1 -39 16]| CSAB038001|T -2 54
Csa4692001|C3 -9 1211 CsA4760001|D1 -2 18] | CSA4855001|L -1 38]1 Csasos7001|F  -17 24
C3 -27 12| |Csa4781001|D1 -7 18] | CSA4863001|C3 - 37 12| CsAaB108001|B  -35 4

c4 -14 141 CSA4782001|D1 -8 18 C4 -20 14} C5A6182001|B  -19 4
CSA4693001|C3 -16 12| C5A4783001|D1 -3 18] | CSA4864001|C3 -39 12]| CSA6194001|A -39 2
72




#35([ / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO Page|
CSAB207001|A -18 2
CSA6210001|D2 -42 18

D3 -21 20
CSAB211001|F  -43 24
CSAB216001|1E  -12 22
CSAB220001|E  -16 22
CSAB260001|F  -51 24
CSAB261001|Z -128( 64
CSAG263001|F =50 24
CSAB8272001(A -15 2
CSA6273001|J -70 34
CSAB306001[C2 -61 8
C35A6359001(C2 -29 8
CSAB360001|C2 -30 8
CsAe361001|C2 -31 8
CSAB364001M1 -1 40
CSAB389001|L -9 38
CSAB391001|G -5 28
CSAB327001|J -62 34
CSA6398001|J -62 34
C3SAB405001P =17 48
CSAB405002|P  -28 46
CSAB406001|P -18 46
CSAB406002|P  -29 48
CSAB407001|P  -19 486
CSA6434001|C2 -40 8
C3A6435001|C2 -41 3
CSAB441001|A  -41 2
CSAB450101|C2 -65 10
CSAG451101|C2 -67 10
CSA6495001|V2 -16 60
CSAB4950E1|V2 -16 60
CsAB560101|Q -20 48
CSAB572001|F -62 28
CSAB573001|P  -10 46
CSAB576001|F -16 24
CSAB577001F -60 26
CSAB578001|F -26 24
CSAB579001|F  -53 24
CSAE580001|F -14 24
CSAB581001|F -63 26
CSA6582001|F  -67 26
CSAB583001|F -64 26
CSA6584001(F -68 26
CSAB593001|F -13 24
CSAB628001(v2 -3 60

73



	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10
	页面 11
	页面 12
	页面 13
	页面 14
	页面 15
	页面 16
	页面 17
	页面 18
	页面 19
	页面 20
	页面 21
	页面 22
	页面 23
	页面 24
	页面 25
	页面 26
	页面 27
	页面 28
	页面 29
	页面 30
	页面 31
	页面 32
	页面 33
	页面 34
	页面 35
	页面 36
	页面 37
	页面 38
	页面 39
	页面 40

